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Symbols 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 
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figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
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-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of 
the Statistics Act. 

Signes conventionnels 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont 
employés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi 
sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
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Highlights 	 Faits saillants 
' 	The following are the highlights of the 1986 	Voici les faits saillants de l'enquête de 1986 sur 

ptssengerbusandurbantransitsurveys: 	 le transport des voyageurs par autobus et le 
transport urbain. 

	

• The total operating revenue of the passenger 	• Les recettes d'exploitation de l'industrie du 

	

bus industry totalled $3.4 billion. The urban 	transport de voyageurs par autobus ont totalisé 

	

transit industry accounted for 66.9% of this 	$3.4 milliards. L'industrie du transport urbain 

	

total, the intercity bus portion for 9.8% and 	représente 66.9% de ce total, l'industrie du 

	

other passenger bus transportation for 23.3%. 	transport interurbain, 9.8%, et l'industrie des 
autres services de transport de voyageurs par 
autobus, 23.3%. 

Intercity Bus 

• The number of carriers reporting decreased 
from 48 in 1985 434 in 1986. 

• Total operating revenues increased 1.8% 
during the same period to $335.9 million, and 
total operating expenses increased 0.8% to 
$316.1 million. 

Transport interurbain 

• Le nombre de transporteurs déclarants est 
passé de 48 en 1985à34en 1986. 

• Les recettes totales d'exploitation ont augmenté 
de 1.8% au cours de cette méme période pour 
s'établir a $335.9 millions, et les dépenses 
totales d'exploitation ont progressé de 0.8% 
pour atteindre $316.1 millions. 

• The 20 class 1 and 2 carriers (revenues of 	• Les 20 transporteurs de categorie 1 et 2 
$500,000 or more in the previous year) (recettes de 	$500,000 	ou 	plus 	l'année 
accounted for 99.1% of total operating précédente) ont réalisé 99.1% des recettes 
revenues. totales d'exploitation. 

• 	Fare passengers carried decreased 5.3% and • 	Le nombre de voyageurs payant a diminué de 
' 	&mployment increased marginally. 5.3% et l'emploi a legèrement augmenté. 

Urban Transit Transport urbain 

• 	The 70 urban transit carriers earned $2,282.9 • 	Les 70 transporteurs urbains ont touché 
million, an increase of 19.4% from 1985. $2,282.9 millions, une augmentation de 19.4% 

par rapport a 1985. 

• 	Total operating expenses increased 12.2% to • 	Les dépenses totales d'exploitation 	ont 
$2,057.6 million, of which 64.4% was spent augmenté de 12.2% pour se fixer a $2,057.6 
on salaries, wages and benefits. millions, les traitements, salaires et avantages 

sociaux représentant 64.4% de ce total. 

Other Passenger Bus Autres services de transport de voyageurs par 
autobus 

• 	Revenues for those bus companies primarily 0 	Les recettes des entreprises de transport par 
engaged in providing school bus, sightseeing, autobus spécialises dans le transport scolaire, Ic 
charter or limousine service to airports and transport par autobus nolisés et d'excursion et 
stations totalled $793.9 million in 1986, les services de limousine aux aéroports et aux 
representing a 5.5 % increase from 1985. The gares ont totalisé $793.9 millions en 1986, 
corresponding increase in expenses was 3.5%. représentant une augmentation de 5.5% par 

rapport a 1985. L'augmentation correspondante 
des dépenses a été de 3.5%. 

• 80.6% of revenues was earned by those 
carriers whose major source of revenue was 
from school bus service. 

• The number of employees increased 0.9% 
. 	from 1985 and the total equipment operated 

increased 2.8%.  

• 80.6% du total des recettes a été réalisé par les 
entreprises dont Ia principale source de revenu 
est le transport scolaire. 

• Le nombre de salaries a augmenté de 0.9% par 
rapport a 1985 et le nombre total de véhicules 
en service, de 2.8%. 
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1 ntroduction 

Data presented in this publication are 
produced from the results of a census survey of 
Canadian passenger bus, urban transit and 
establishments primarily engaged in school bus 
service, sightseeing bus, charter bus or limousine 
service to airports and stations; which in 1985 
earned total gross operating revenues of 
$100,000 and over. 

Part I provides a short analysis and summary 
tables of aggregated data for the motor carrier 
passenger industry surveyed. Part II presents 
tabulations on the intercity passenger bus 
industry surveyed. Part Ill presents tabulations 
on the urban transit industry surveyed. Part IV 
presents tabulations on establishments primarily 
engaged in school bus service, sightseeing, 
charter or limousine service to and from airports 
and stations. 

Les données présentées dans cette publication 
sont produites a partir des résultats d'un 
recensement des établissements au Canada dont 
l'activité principale est le transport de voyageurs 
par autobus, le transport en commun urbain, le 
transport scolaire, le transport par autobus nolisés 
et d'excursion ou Ia desserte par limousine des 
aeroports et des gares, et dont les recettes brutes 
d'exploitation en 1985 totalisaient $100,000 et plus. 

Une breve analyse et des tableaux sommaires 
portant sur les données agrégées du transport de 
voyageurs par autobus se retrouvent a Ia partie I. 
La partie II présente des totalisations sur Ic 
transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus. La 
partie III est consacrée aux totalisations sur Ic 
transport en corn mun urbain. La partie IV renferme 
des totalisations sur les établissements offrant 
principalement des services de transport scolaire, 
de transport par autobus nolisés et d'excursion ou 
de limousine aux aéroports et gares. 

"4 
survey Objectives 

The objectives of the Passenger Bus and 
kin Transit Survey, by priority, are as follows: 

- To provide establishment-oriented statistics 
such as basic input and output data of the 
Canadian passenger bus and urban transit 
industries. 

- To provide transportation-oriented statistics, 
including distance run, passengers carried 
and equipment operated. 

- To classify new establishments entering the 
industry. 

The information collected serves: 

- To measure the size, structure and 
importance of the Canadian passenger bus 
and urban transit industries. 

- To aid in the assessment of the industrial 
growth rate reflected by this activity and to 
provide information on regional develop-
ment. 

- 	To assist in transportation studies, 
part ICUidt IV II t 	fl;-portiit hfl 	iJflh1  

Objectifs de l'enquete 
Voici, par ordre d'importance, les objectifs de ces 

deux enquêtes: 

- Fournir des statistiques sur l'industrie basées 
sur I'établissement, comme des données 
fondamentales sur les entrées et les sorties de 
l'industrie du transport urbain et interurbain 
de voyageurs par autobus. 

Fournir des statistiques basées sur le transport, 
la distance parcourue, le nombre de voyageurs 
transportés et le materiel utilisé. 

- Classer les nouvelles entreprises se joignant a 
cette industrie. 

Les renseignements recueillis servent a: 
- Mesurer Ia taille, Ia structure et l'irnportance de 

I'industrie du transport urbain et interurhain 
de voyageurs par autobus. 

- Faciliter Ia determination du taux de croissance 
industrielle de cette activitC et fournir des 
données sur l'expansion rCgionale. 

- Faire des etudes stir le transport, et en 
parcuIar ar Li pIanifra in iL 	rtnir 



- To support the presentation of briefs, 
submissions and other reports to regulatory 
authorities and commissions. 

- To provide inputs into national statistical 
aggregates, such as the Gross National 
Product, which in turn are used for 
formulating national or regional economic 
policy. 

Statistical Framework 
The statistical framework followed is that of 

the System of National Accounts (SNA). The 
reporting unit is the "establishment" as defined 
in the Standard Industrial Classification 
Manual. 

However, in some instances, two or more 
establishments are reported and processed as a 
unit, because separate accounts are not kept by 
the respondents. 

The passenger bus industry covers 
establishments primarily engaged in operating 
interurban and rural bus operations (Industry 
Group 4572) and establishments engaged in 
school bus service, sightseeing bus, charter bus, 
or limousine service to airports and stations 
(Industry Groups 4573, 4574 and 4575). 

The urban transit industry covers 
establishments primarily engaged in furnishing 
urban and suburban transportation whether by 
bus, trolley coach, street-car or subway (Industry 
Group 4571). 

Other Published Passenger Bus and 
Urban Transit Data 

Major statistics on establishments earning 
$500,000 or more annually from intercity and 
rural bus operations and from urban transit 
operations are published monthly in Catalogue 
53-003. Advance information and occasional 
historical data are also released in the Surface 
and Marine Transport Service Bulletin, 
Catalogue 50-002. 

Source of the Survey Universe 
The universe of the Passenger Bus and 

Urban Transit Survey is derived from Statistics 
Canada's Business Register. Coverage is defined 
to include all establishments, with a total gross 
operating revenue of $100,000 and over. 

- Etayer Ia presentation de mémoires, de corn mu-
nications et de demandes aux organes et 
commissions de reglementation. 

- Alimenter en entrées des agrégats statistiques 
nationaux comme le Produit national brut, 
servant a leur tour a la definition de politiques 
économiques nationales et regionales. 

Cadre statistique 
Le cadre statistique adopté est celui du Système 

des comptes nationaux (SCN). L'unité déclarante 
est "l'établissement", qui est défini dans la 
Classification des activités économiques de 
Statistique Canada. 

Dans certains cas, cependant, deux établis-
sements ou plus sont traitCs comme une unite du 
fait que les répondants ne tenaient pas de 
comptabilité distincte. 

L'enquete sur les voyageurs par autobus vise les 
établissernents qui s'occupent principalement de 
transport interurbain et rural (branche d'activité 
4572) et ceux qui s'occupent de transport scolaire, 
de visites et excursions touristiques, de voyages 
organisés et de service de limousine aux aéroports 
et aux gares (branches d'activité 4573, 4574 et 
4575). 

L'enquête sur le transport urbain porte sur lis 
établissements qui exploitent un service (ft 
transport urbain et de banlieue par autobus, trolley, 
tramway ou metro (branche d'activité 4571). 

Autres statistiques publiées sur les 
voyageurs par autobus et le 
transport urbain 

Les données principales sur les établissements 
qui touchent annuellement $500,000 ou plus du 
transport interurbain, rural et du transport urbain 
sont publiées mensuellernent dans le catalogue 53-
003. Des inforrnations préliminaires et, parfois, des 
données historiques sont aussi publiées dans le 
Bulletin de service, Transport terrestre et 
maritime, Catalogue 50-002. 

Source de I'univers de l'enquête 
L'univers des enquétes sur le transport 

interurbain et urbain de voyageurs provient du 
registre des entreprises de Statistique Canada. Le 
champ d'observation comprend tous les établis-
sements dont le revenu total Hrui ')frU i)fl 

(U 	IpIri(ur a $1 (1fl.1)flO 
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Exclusions from the Survey Universe 

The survey universe did not include the 
Ilowing types of establishments: 

private carriers, 

- railway commuter services, 

- establishments whose principal source of 
revenue was from ferry services, 

- establishments which earned gross annual 
operating revenues less than $100,000 in 
1985. 

Elements excius de l'univers de 
I'enquête 

L'univers de l'enquête ne comprenait pas les 
entreprises suivantes: 

- les transporteurs privés, 

- les services ferroviaires de banlieue, 

- les établissements dont la principale source de 
recettes provenait de l'exploitation de tra-
versiers, 

- les établissements dont les recettes annuelles 
brutes d'exploitation ont été inférieures a 
$100,000 en 1985. 

Qualite et restrictions 

Même si les entreprises dont les recettes pro-
viennent du transport interurbain par autocar ou 
du transport urbain ne sont pas toutes prises en 
compte ici, le champ d'observation est considéré 
comme étant représentatif de l'industrie. Les 
utilisateurs devront cependant faire preuve de 
prudence en raison des facteurs influant sur Ia 
precision des totalisations et Ia comparabilité des 
données entre les années. 

Facteurs influant sur Ia precision des 
totalisations 

Voici les facteurs qui ont entrainé une certaine 
perte de precision dans les statistiques: 

- Aux fins des totalisations, les données sur les 
établissements internationaux et inter-
provinciaux de transport par autobus ont été 
attribuées scion l'emplacement du siege social. 

- Les établissements de transport interurbain par 
autocar, domiciliés aux Etats-Unis qui ne 
pouvaient fournir de statistiques distinctes pour 
leur activité au Canada ont été excius des 
totalisations, cc qui a entrainé une sous-
representation de l'activité globale du transport 
interurbain par autocar. 

- Du fait que les établissements ne tiennent pas 
tous leurs dossiers financiers ou administratifs 
scion Ia méme méthode comptable, ii pourra se 
produire une legere variation dans l'inter-
prétation des chiffres d'un utilisateur a l'autre. 

- L'exactitude des totalisations peut Cgalemerit 
't re tuchée par suite de i'imputation des chiffres 
ii a nq U ants 

Quality and Limitations 

Although not all establishments deriving 
revenue from the transportation of passengers by 
motor carrier are included in this publication, 
coverage is considered representative of the 
industry. However users should be aware of 
factors affecting the accuracy of the tabulations 
and comparability of data between years. 

S 	1'autors Affecting the Accuracy of the 
Fabulations 

l'he following factors account for reduced 
statistical accuracy: 

- For tabulation purposes, data concerning bus 
establishments operating interprovincially 
and internationally, were allocated to the 
location of their head office. 

- Bus establishments domiciled in the United 
States which could not provide separate 
statistics for their Canadian operations were 
excluded from tabulations, resulting in an 
understatement of the total bus activity. 

- Since all establishments do not keep 
financial and administrative records accord-
ing to a uniform accounting procedure, 
individual judgement may result in minor 
variation in the interpretation of accounts. 

- imputation of missing values may also affect 
the accuracy oft he tahutat in 
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- Revenue classifications were based on the 
total transportation revenues earned by the 
establishments during 1985. This implies 
that 1986 tabulations (based on 1985 revenue 
classes) are misleading to the extent that 
some carriers have moved from one revenue 
class to another during the survey year 1986. 

- With urban transit systems turning 
increasingly to exact fare and passes for 
revenue collection, data on the number of 
passengers carried are estimated. 

- There are no tabulations provided on the 
balance sheet for urban transit establish-
ments because many respondents are 
municipalities, transit authorities, or 
agencies of other levels of government. 

Comparability of Data 

It should be noted that the Urban Transit 
Survey questionnaire was revised for 1985. As a 
result, some definitions provided in the glossary 
of terms no longer apply. Differences are 
explained in footnotes to the urban transit 
tabulations. 

Les categories de recettes étaient basées sur le 
total des recettes au titre du transport routier 
perçues par les établissements au cours de 1985. 
Ainsi, les totalisations de 1986 (selon les 
categories de recettes de 1985) ne sont pas 
representatives dans la mesure oà les 
transporteur ne font plus partie de la mêmv 
catégorie. 

- Avec les systèmes de transport urbain 
employant de plus en plus la monnaie exacte et 
les laissez-passer pour le paiement du passage, 
les donriées sur le nombre de passagers sont 
estimatives. 

- Aucune totalisation n'est produite pour le bilan 
des entreprises de transport urbain du fait que 
beaucoup d'entre elles sont soit un service 
municipal, soit une authorité en matière de 
transport, soit une agence d'un autre niveau de 
gouverne ment. 

Comparabilité des données 

11 faut bien noter que le questionnaire pour 
l'enquete sur le transport urbain pour 1985 a été 
amendé. En consequence, quelques definitions 
fournies dans le glossaire ne s'appliquent plus. Les 
differences sont expliquees dans les notes en bas de 
page des tableaux sur Ic transport urhain. 

Survey Methodology 	 Méthodologie de l'enquéte 

A mail census was carried out for all 
establishments having gross annual operating 
revenues of $100,000 or more in 1985. Both user 
requirements and the reporting capabilities of 
respondents were taken into consideration by 
using differentiated questionnaires, suited in 
length and complexity to the type and size of the 
motor carrier operation being surveyed. 
Completed reports were returned to the 
Transportation Division of Statistics Canada 
where the data were recorded and processed by 
computer. 

Inconsistent or blank questionnaires were 
manually edited and missing information or 
illogical items were completed by telephoning the 
reporting establishment. Data which could not be 
obtained in this manner were estimated using 
reports from previous years, industry averages 
and administrative records in the form of 
information filed with Statistics Canada under 
the authority of the Corporations and Labour 
tJnions Returns Act (CALURA). 

Pour cc recensement, tous les établissements 
ayant eu un revenu de $100,000 ou plus, en 1985, 
ont été enquetes. Questionnaires différents, dont la 
longueur et Ia complexité dependent de facteurs tels 
que le type et Ia taille de l'unité déclarante, ont été 
employés afin de tenir compte des exigences des 
utilisateurs et de Ia capacité de réponse des 
différentes entreprises. Les questionnaires remplis 
ont été renvoyés a Ia Division des transports de 
Statistique Canada, oü l'on a procédé a leur 
enregistrement, puis au traitement des données par 
ordinateur. 

Les questionnaires incohérents ou vierges ont 
été vérifiés a la main et les renseignements 
manquants ou les réponses illogiques ont été 
complétés en télCphonant a l'établissement 
déclarant. Les données qu'il n'a pas été possible 
d'obtenir de cette facon ont etC estimées a partir des 
rapports des années précédentes, des moyennes 
industrielles et des dossiers administratifs sous la 
forme des renseignements présentés a Statistique 
Canada en vertu de Ia Loi sur les declarations des 

:rpr;itins 0 de vndcit uvrie r (',\l.UR,\). 
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All data were then edited by a computer 
program which rejected any information which 
was logically or arithmetically inconsistent or 
had values beyond specified boundaries. Rejected 
ncords were subsequently corrected manually. 

Toutes les données ont été ensuite vérifiées par 
un ordinateur qui a rejeté toute information 
incohérente du point de vue logique ou 
arithmétique, ou dont les valeurs dépassaient des 
limites déterminées. Les dossiers rejetés ont ensuite 
été corrigés a Ia main. 

S 

Annotated Glossary of Terms 

Business Register Master File. It is centrally 
maintained list of business entities in Canada. 
Each name on the list is given a unique 
identification number and is classified according 
to Statistics Canada standard classification of 
industries. 

Cannot be reached. Establishments which 
could not be reached by mail or by phone. 

Classes of Establishments 

Class 1. Establishments which earned gross 
annual operating revenues of $2 
million or more in 1985. 

Class 2. Establishments which earned gross 
annual operating revenues from 
$5(R) 000 to $1 .99),999 in 1985.   

Class 3. Establishments which carned gross 
annual operating revenues from 
$100,000 to $499,999 in 1985. 

Employees and their compensation. Total 
compensation reflects the gross amount earned 
by employees before deductions, including 
bonuses. Total compensation paid may not be 
equal to the total amount shown as wages and 
salaries under "operating expenses" due to 
factors such as profit sharing. 

Establishment. An establishment is defined as 
the smallest unit that is a separate operating 
entit.y capable of reporting all elements of basic 
industrial statistics. 

Gross annual operating revenues. Gross 
annual operating revenues include revenues and 
subsidies pertaining to motor carrier passenger 
operations only. 

Intercity establishments. Establishments 
primarily engaged in operating interurban and 
rural bus operations. 

Glossaire 

Fichier principal du registre des entreprises. II 
s'agit d'une liste centrale des entreprises au 
Canada. Chaque nom de Ia liste porte un numéro 
d'identification unique et il est répertorié selon Ia 
Classification des activités économiques de 
Statistique Canada. 

N'ont Pu étre rejoints. Les transporteurs ou les 
entreprises qui n'ont pu être rejoints par téléphone 
ou par Ia poste. 

Categorie de transporteur 

Categorie 1. Etablissements dont les recettes 
annuelles brutes d'exploitation se 
sont élevées a $2 millions ou plus en 
1985. 

Categorie2. Ptablissements dont les recettes 
annuelles brutes d'exploitation se 
-.ont situées entre $500,000 a 
$1,999,999 en 1985. 

Catégorie 3. Etablissements dont les recettes 
annuelles brutes d'exploitation se 
sont situées entre $100,000 a 
$499,999 en 1985. 

Effectifs et Leur rémunération. La rémunération 
totale comprend le montant brut gagné par les 
salaries avant toute deduction, y compris les 
gratifications. La rémunération totale payee peut 
ne pas être egale au montant total indique au poste 
des "dépenses d'exploitation" en raison de certains 
facteurs comme Ia participation aux hénéfices. 

Etablissement. Un établissement est la plus petite 
unite déclarante constituant un ensemble d'exploi-
tation distinct en mesure de declarer tous les 
éléments de Ia statistique de base de cette industrie. 

Recettes annuelles brutes d'opération. Les 
recettes d'exploitation englohent uniquernent les 
recettes et les subventions relatives au transport 
routier de voyageurs. 

Etablissements de transport interurbain. 
Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de 
fournir des services d'autohus inlertirhains et 
d'autocjrs 
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Activités des transporteurs routiers de voya-
geurs. 11 s'agit des activités, des étahlissements 
fournissant un service de transport do vvour 
part autobus et de transport urbain 

Nombre de salaries, a) Les tableaux pour lo 
établissements de categories i et 2 présentent 
nombre moyen de salaries au cours de l'année. b) 
Les tableaux pour les établissements de catégorie 3 
indiquent le nombre de gens normalement 
employés pendant l'année, y compris les salaries a 
temps partiel. 

Dépenses d'exploitation. a) L'impot foncier et les 
taxes sur Ia propriété aux fins de cette publication 
sont considérés comme faisant partie des dépenses 
d'administration et des dépenses generales de 
bureau, même s'ils sont directement relies a 
l'exploitation des terminus, b) l'assurance-chomage, 
les regimes de pensions et autres avantages sociaux 
des salaries sont, aux fins de cette publication, 
considérés comme faisant partie des dépenses 
d'administration et des dépenses generales de 
bureau. 

Ratio d'exploitation. II s'agit de la proportion des 
recettes brutes d'exploitation absorbées par les 
dépenses d'exploitation. 

Transporteurs privés. Transporteurs qui ont 
utilisé leurs propres véhicules ou qui en ont loue 
pour transporter des voyageurs. Le transport dan 
ce cas n'est qu'une partie accessoire des activités. us 
n'offrent aucun service au public contre paiement. 

Province ou territoire de domicile. Province ou 
territoire oü se situe le siege social de l'établis-
sement. 

Année de référence. Exercice financier de 
l'établissement pouvant se terminer a n'importe 
quel moment entre le ler avril 1986 et le 31 mars 
1987. 

Refus. Un établissement qui a refuse de remplir le 
questionnaire sur le transport interurbain ou le 
transport urbain en 1986. 

Taux de réponse. Ratio du nombre de ques-
tionnaires reçus au nombre de questionnaires mis a 
la poste. 

Univers de l'enquête. LisLe des transporteurs 
auxquels un questionnaire a été posté. 

tablissements de transport urbain. Etablis-
sements qui s'occupent principalement de fournir 
un moyen de transport urbain et de banlieue .5oit 
par tramway (!ertriqiio ro11ev- bu. autohiis no 
metro 	

. 

Motor carrier passenger operations. These 
refer to the operations of passenger bus 
establishments and urban transit establish-
ments. 

Number of employees. (a) Tables for Classes 1 
and 2 establishments show the average number 
of employees during the year. (b) Tables for Class 
3 establishments show the number of people 
normally employed during the year, including 
part-time employees. 

Operating expenses. (a) Real estate and 
property taxes for the purpose of this publication 
are considered to be part of administration and 
general office expenses, even when directly 
related to terminal operations, (b) unemployment 
insurance, pension funds and other employee 
benefits are, for the purpose of this publication, 
considered to be part of administration and 
general office expenses and tabulated accord-
ingly. 

Operating ratio. The operating ratio is the 
proportion of total operating revenues absorbed 
by total operating expenses. 

Private carriers. Carriers, for which 
transportation is an incidental part of their 
operations, which use their own or leased 
vehicles to transport passengers, but which do 
not offer services to the public for compensation. 

Province or territory of domicile. The 
province or territory where the registered head 
office of the carrier is located. 

Reference year. The fiscal year of the carriers 
ending any time between April 1, 1986 to March 
31, 1987. 

Refusal. An establishment which refused to 
complete the 1986 Passenger Bus or the Urban 
Transit questionnaire. 

Response Rate. The ratio of the number of 
questionnaires received to the number of 
questionnaires mailed. 

Survey universe. The list of establishments to 
which questionnaires were mailed. 

Urban transit establishments. Establishments 
primarily engaged in furnishing urban and 
suburban passenger transportation whether by 
electric railway, trolley coach, bus or subway. 
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Analysis 
Tables 1 to 4 provide a concise summary of 

data on Class 1, 2 and 3 passenger bus and urban 
transit establishments. Data are shown for 1985 
and 1986 for comparison purposes. Tables 5 to 32 
present more detailed tabulations for 1986. 

Intercity Passenger Bus Industry 
(SIC 4572) 

The number of establishments decreased 
from 48 in 1985 to 34 in 1986. This decrease in 
the number is partly a result of consolidated 
reporting and partly the fact that the major 
source of revenue for some carriers was from 
services other than intercity passenger bus 
transport. Consequently the total equipment 
operated decreased 7.9% to 1,417 units. 

However, the operating revenue increased 
1.8% and operating expenses increased 0.8%. 
This resulted in an improvement of the operating 
ratio from .951 in 1985 to .941 in 1986. Salaries 
and wages accounted for 44.9% of the operating 
expenses, employee benefits accounted for an 
additional 7.0% and fuel (including fuel tax) 
accounted for 9.2%. In 1985 salaries and wages 
had accounted for 46.8%, employee benefits for 
7.7% and fuel (including fuel tax) for 12.2%. 

Fare passengers carried decreased 5.3% 
while total employment increased marginally. 

The 20 Class 1 and 2 intercity bus estab-
lishments, those with a revenue of $500,000 or 
more in 1985, generated $332.9 million in 1986, 
representing an increase of 2.9% from 1985. 
Class 1 and 2 represent 99.1% of this portion of 
the industry's gross operating revenue. These 
carriers provided 98.4% of total employment, 
carried 99.1% of the fare passengers and operated 
95.4% of the total equipment operated by the 
industry surveyed. 

Analyse 
Les tableaux 1 a 4 présentent sous forme 

sommaire les données sur les établissements de 
transport de voyageurs par autobus et de transport 
en commun urbain des categories i, 2 et 3. Des 
données comparatives pour 1985 et 1986 sont 
également présentées. Les tableaux 5 a 32 
renferment des totalisations plus détaillées pour 
1986. 

Industrie du transport interurbain de 
voyageurs par autobus (CAE 4572) 

Le nombre d'établissements est passé de 48 en 
1985 ii 34 en 1986. Cette diminution est due en 
partie a des rapports consolidés ainsi que du fait que 
les revenus principaux de certaines entreprises 
proviennent de services autre que du transport 
interurbairi de voyageurs. En consequence le 
nombre total de véhicules affichait une diminution 
de7.9%poursechiffrerà 1,417. 

Les recettes d'exploitation ont augmenté de 
1.8% et les dépenses d'exploitation de 0.8%, ce qui a 
amélioré le ratio d'exploitation de .951 en 1985 a 
.941 en 1986. Les traitements et salaires 
représentaient 44.9% des dépenses d'exploitation, 
les avantages sociaux, un autre 7.0% et le carburant 
(y compris Ia taxe sur le carburant), 9.2%. En 1985, 
les traitements et salaires correspondaient a 46.8%, 
les avantages sociaux, a 7.7% et le carburant (y 
compris Ia taxe sur le carburant), a 12.2%. 

Le nombre de voyageurs payant transportes a 
diminué de 5.3% alors que l'emploi total aug-
mentait de 0.2%. 

Les 20 établissements de transport interurbain 
de voyageurs par autobus de catCgorie I et 2 
(recettes annuelles de plus de $500,000 en 1985) ont 
enregistré un chiffre de $332.9 millions en 1986, qui 
représente une augmentation de 2.9% par rapport a 
1985. Les categories 1 et 2 représentent 99.1% des 
recettes brutes d'exploitation de cette portion de 
l'industrie. Ces transporteurs occupaient 98.4% de 
Ia main-d'oeuvre totale, ont transporté 99.1% des 
voyageurs payants et possédaient 95.4% du 
materiel total mis en service par les établissements 
enquétés. 

. 

Urban Transit Industry (SIC 4571) 

The 70 urban transit establishments earned 
$2,282.9 million, an increase of 19 •V from 1985, 

Industrie du transport urbain 
(CAE 4571) 

Les 70 établissements de transport urbain en 
1986 ont touché $2,282.9 millions, une hausse de 
19 4° sur 1985. 
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The operating expenses for these operators 
totalled $2,057.6 million, of which 64.4% was 
spent on salaries, wages and benefits. In 1985 
salaries, wages and benefits accounted for 66.9% 
of operating expenses. 

Employment increased 1.2% to 35,708 and 
the number of fare passengers carried increased 
by 74.1 million. This represents a 5.1% increase 
over 1985. 

Total equipment operated decreased 3.4% to 
13,032 units in 1986. 

The 62 Class 1 and 2 urban transit estab-
lishments generated $2.3 billion in 1986, which 
represents 99.9% of the gross operating revenue 
of the portion of this industry surveyed. These 
establishments provided 99.8% of total 
employment, carried 99.9% of the fare passengers 
and operated 99.5% of the total equipment 
operated. 

Les dépenses d'exploitation de ces établis-
sements ont totalisé $2,057.6 millions, dont 64.4% 
ont été consacrés aux traitements, salaires ct 
avantages sociaux. En 1985, les traitement, 
salaires et avantages sociaux figuraient pour 66.9 
des dépenses d'exploitation. 

L'emploi a augmenté de 1.2% pour atteindre 
35,708 salaries tandis que le nombre de passagers 
payants transportes marquait une augmentation de 
74.1 millions, soit une hausse de 5.1% par rapport a 
1985. 

Le nombre total de véhicules en service a 
augmenté de 3.4% pour se fixer a 13,032. 

Les 62 établissements de transport en commun 
urbain des categories i et 2 ont généré $2.3 milliard 
en 1986, soit 99.9% des recettes d'exploitation 
brutes des établissements enquêtés de cette portion 
de l'industrie. Ces établissements occupaient 99.8% 
de la main- d'oeuvre totale, ont transporté 99.9% 
des passagers payants et possédaient 99.5% du 
materiel total mis en service. 

Other Passenger Bus Service (SIC's 
4573,4574, and 4575) 

The number of school bus establishments 
decreased, from 889 in 1985 to 765 in 1986. These 
765 establishments earned $639.5 million and 
their operating expenses were $552.8 million. 
Total equipment operated in 1986 was 22,119 
units and total employment was 24,143 
(including working owners). 

The number of "other passenger bus" 
establishments excluding school bus operators 
decreased from 97 in 1985 to 91 in 1986. These 91 
establishments earned $154.4 million in revenue, 
an increase of 0.8% over 1985, and their 
operating expenses were $144.2 million. Total 
employment decreased by 350 employees to 3,126 
persons (including working owners) and total 
equipment operated was 2,091, a decrease of 
7.7%. 

A comparison of the three segments of the 
industry from Table 4 shows that the operating 
revenue of the urban transit industry accounts 
for 66.9% of the total passenger bus industry, the 
intercity bus portion for 9.8% and other 
passenger bus transportation for 23.3%. 

Autres services de transport de 
voyageurs par autobus (CAE 4573, 
4574, et 4575) 

Entre 1985 et 1986, le nombre d'établissemerit 
de transport scolaire a diminué, passant de 889 
765. En 1986, ces 765 établissements ont perçu 
$639.5 millions, dépensé $552.8 millions, exploit 
22,119 véhicules en service et employé 24,143 
personnes (y compris les propriétaires actifs). 

Le nombre des "autres établissements de 
transport de voyageurs par autobus", a l'exception 
des établissements de transport scolaire, a passé de 
97 a 91 entre 1985 et 1986. Ces 91 établissements 
ont touché $154.4 millions en recettes, une 
diminution de 0.8% sur 1985 et dépensé $144.2 
millions pour leur exploitation. us ont employé au 
total 3,126 personnes, une diminution de 350 (y 
compris les propriétaires actifs) et mis 2,091 
véhicules en service, une diminution de 7.7% sur 
1985. 

Une comparaison des trois segments de 
l'industrie du tableau 4 montre que les recettes 
d'exploitation de l'industrie du transport urbain 
interviennent pour 66.9% de toutes celles de 
l'industrie du transport de voyageurs par autobus; 
celles du transport interurbain, pour 9.8% et celles 
des autrEs serviCes de transport par autohus. pour 

n 
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The table also shows that 21.9% of the 
operating revenue from charter and tour bus 
operations is earned by intercity bus and 4.4% by 
urban transit establishments. Therefore, one 
must look at all segments in order to properly 
analyse the contribution of these operations to 
the total. 

Le tableau indique egalement que 21.9% des 
recettes d'exploitation des services d'autobus 
nolisés et d'excursions sont perçues par les 
établissements de transport interurbain et 4.4% par 
les établissements de transport urbain. Par 
consequent, le lecteur doit prendre en compte tous 
les segments s'il veut établir avec assez de precision 
leur apport dans l'industrie totale. 

Eli 
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Part I 

Motor Carrier Passenger Bus 
Industry Summary Statistics 

Partie I 

Transport de voyageurs par autobus 
Statistiques récapitulatives 



TABLE 1. 	A Comparison of the Canadian Intercity Bus Industry for the Years 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 1. Activité comparee du transport interurbain par autocar au Canada pour les années 1985 
et 1986 

Classes 	 Class 3 Total, cIai-' 
land2 1,2and 

Categories 	Categorie3 Total, cate'.r 
let2 

1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 1985 	1986 

22 	20 	26  

323,596 332,914 6,174 

307,652 313,360 5,798 

4,715 4,782 138 

26,634 25,291 308 

1,224 1,171 43 

165 93 9 
49 41 26 

7 47 15 

1,445 1,352 93 

	

14 	48 	34 

	

2,946 	329,769 	335,860 

	

2,717 	313,450 	316,077 

80 4,853 4,862 

223 26,943 25,514 

15 1,267 1,186 

8 174 101 
32 75 73 
10 22 57 

65 1,538 1,417 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements 
répondant.s 

Total operating revenues (including sub-
sidies) - Recettes totales d'exploita-
tion subventions incluses) 

Total operating expenses - Dépenses totales 
d'exploitation 

Number of employees (including working 
owners) - Nombre de salaries y compris 
les propriétaix-es actifs) 

Fare passengers carried - Voyageurs payants 
transportés 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Highway buses - Autocars de longs trajets 
Urban and suburban buses - Autobus urbains 

etde banlieue 
School buses - Autobus d'écoliers 
Other equipment - Autre materiel 

Equipment - Total - Materiel 

No. - nbre 

$,000 

$,000 

No. - nbre 

'000 

No. - nbre 

Note: Some totals may not add due to rounding. 
Nuts: Certains totaux ne soot pasjustes :1 cause di' d nnies :irrnndies. 

I TABLE 2. 	A Comparison of the Canadian Urban Transit Industry for the Years 1985 and I 91i 
TABLEAU 2. Activité comparée du transport urbain au Canada pour les années 1985 et 1986 

Classes Class 3 	 Total, classes 
land2 1,2and3 

Categories Categorie 3 	Total, categories 
1et2 1,2et3 

1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 

No. - nbre 

$ ,000 

$ ,000 

No. - nbre 

'000 

No. - nbre1.  1. 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements 
répondants 

Total operating revenues (including sub-
sidies) - Recettes totales d'exploita-
tion (subventions incluses) 

Total operating eipenses - Depenses totales 
d'exptoitation 

Number of employees (including working 
owners) - Nombre de salaries (y compris 
les propriétaires actifs) 

Fare passengers carried - Voyageurs payants 
transportes 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Buses - Autobus 
Other equipment - Autre materiel 

Equipment - Total - Materiel 

68 62 16 

1,908,801r 2,279,609 2,902 

1,831,395 2,054,316 2,931 

35,210 35.619 86 

1,447,528 1,521,101 747 

10,791 11,039 61 
2,644 1,929 - 

13,435 12,968 61 

8 84 70 

3,323 1,91 1,703r 2,282,932 

3,249 1,834,326 2,057,565 

89 35,296 35,708 

1,259 1,448,275 1,522,360 

64 10,852 11,103 
- 2,644 1,929 

64 13,196 13,02 

Note: Some totals may not add due to rounding. 
Nota: ('ertains tutaux ni soul pas )ustes i cause de doniices arrondies. 

. 
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TABLE 3. 	A Comparison of the Canadian Other Passenger Bus Establishments for the Years 1985 
and 1986 

TABLEAU 3. Activité comparée des autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus au 
Canada, pour les années 1985 et 1986 

school bus operators 	Other passenger bus toxciuding 
school bus operators) 

ansporteurs d'ecoliers 	Autres transport de voyageurs par 
autobus (transporteurs 
d'écoliers non compris) 

1985 Classes 	1986 Classes 	1985 Classes 	1986 Classes 
1,2and3 	1,2and3 	1,2and3 	1,2and3 

	

1985 Categories 1986 Categories 	1985 Categories 1986 Categories 
1,2et3 	1,2et3 	1,2et3 	1,2et3 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements 
répondants 	 No. - nbre 	889 	 765 	 97 	 91 

Total operating revenues (including sub- 
sidies) - Recettestotalesd'exploita- 
tion (subventions incluses) 	 $'OOO 	597,062 	639,527 	155,617 	154,374 

Total operating expenses - Depenses 
totalesd'exploit.ation 	 $'OOO 	525,158 	552,786 	148,193 	144,181 

Number of employees - Nombre de salaries 	No. - nbre 	22,759 	23,708 	 3,426 	 3,083 
Number of working owners - Nombre de 

proprietaires actifs 	 " 	" 	 784 	 435 	 50 	 43 
Number of employees (including working 

owners) - Total - Nombredesalaries 
(y compris les proprietaires actifs) 	" 	" 	23,543 	24,143 	 3,476 	 3,126 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Ownedequipment - Materiel en possession 	" 	 20,755 	21,813 	 2,088 	 1,917 
Leased equipment - Materiel en location 	" 	" 	 542 	 306 	 177 	 174 

Fquipmentoperated - Total - Materiel 
' 	enopération 	 " 	" 	21,297 	 22,119 	 2,265 	 2,091 

\ ote: Some totals may not add due to rounding. 
', ota: Certains totaux ne sont pasjuztes a cause de donnees arrondies. 

TABLE 4. 	Summary Statistics for Intercity Passenger Bus (4572), Urban Transit (4571) and Other 
Passenger Bus (4573, 4574 and 4575) Establishments 

TABLEAU 4. Statistiques sommaires sur le transport interurbain (4572), urbain (4571) et autres 
établissements de voyageurs par autobus (4573, 4574 et 4575) 

	

S1C4572 	S1C4571 SIC's4573,4574, 	- 
and 4575 

Total 
CA4572 CAE4571 CAE4573,4574, 

et4575 

Establishments reporting - Ftablissements repondants 	 No. - nbre 	34 	70 	 856 	960 
Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 
Urban and suburban service - Service urbain et de banlieue 	$'OOO 	106' 	971,206 	9,832 	981,144 
Intercity service - Service interurhain 	 " 	218,357 	1.198 	17,217 	236,772 
Charter and tours service - Serviced'autobusnolisésetexcursions 	" 	37,862 	7,552 	127,827 	173,241 
Contract service (school and commercial) - Service a contrat 

transportd'écoliersetcommercial 	 " 	 1,893 	10,566 	620,076 	632,535 
Other passenger service - Autres services aux passagers 	 " 	 1,219 	7,643 	15,543 	24,405 
Other operating revenue (including subsidies) - Autres recettes 

d'exploitation (subventions incluses) 	 " 	76,423 	1,284,768 	3,406 	1,364,597 

Operating revenue - Total - Recettesd'exploitation 	 " 	335,860 2,282,932 	793,901 3,412,693 

ote: Some totals may not add due to rounding. 
Nota: Certains totaux ne sont pasjustes it cause de données arrondies. 

Refer to the detailed table of class 3 for associated anomalie. 
• Se reporter au tableau detaillé de Is categorie 3 pour la distorsion. 
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TABLE 5. 	Operating and Income Accounts 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Categories i et 2 - tab1issements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements déclarants 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation 

Regular and extra bus service - Service regulier et special d'autobus et d'autocars: 

Intercity - Interurbain 

Urban - Urbain 

Suburban - De banlieue 

Charter and tours - Autobus et autocars nolisés et excursions 

Contract bus service (school bus and commercial) - Service d'autobus et d'autocars 
a contrat (transport d'écoliers et commercial) 

Other passenger service - Autres services de passagers 

Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes d'exploitations 
(subventions incluses) 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires de chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant(taxe comprise) 

Tires and tubes (including repairs and renewals) - Pneus et chambres a air (y compris 
les reparations et les renouvellements) 

Other operating supplies (such as oil, lubricants, anti-freeze) - Autres fournitures 
d'exploitation (exemple, huile, graisse, antigel) 

Long-term leasing - Location-bail a long terme 

Equipment rentals (net) - Location de materiel (net) 

Other purchased transportation - Autres transports achetCs 

Vehicle license and registration fees - Frais d'enregistrement et d'immatricula-
Lion des véhicules 

Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 

Bridge, tunnel, ferry, road tolls - Peages: ponts, tunnels, traversiers, routes 
Other transportation expenses - Autres frais de transport 

Total 

-I 
Canadi 

number 

nombre 

20 

dollars 

216,153,392 

65,693 

37,737,018 

1,529,138 

1,217,983 

76,210,44) 

332,913,668 

87,330,672 

28,423,454 

2,903,379 

1,517,058 

504,046 

1,910,128 

594,760 

1,173,412 

10,509,574 

l93,:fl9 
15,855,68 

150,915,449 
• 
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TABLE 5. 	Operating and Income Accounts - Continued 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 5. 	Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - suite 

(ategories I et 2 - 	tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Continued - Fraisd'exploitation - suite 

Maintenance and garage expenses - Frais d'entretien du materiel productifet du 
garage: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements et sa laires 
des mecaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 19,212,802 

Vehicle parts - Pièces de vehicules 11,424,081 

Purchased repair - Service de reparation acheté 4,953,684 

Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 686,305 

Repairs and maintenance to garage - Reparations et entretien au garage 964,986 

Garage rental - Locationdu garage 891.281 

Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 927,272 

Other maintenance expenses - Autres frais d'entretien 3,605,165 

I()t:lI i 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
duterminus 21,989,311 

Operating supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'exploitation 2,501,212 

Repairs and maintenance (terminals and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (terminus 
et terrains) 1,760,868 

Platform and terminal rental - Location des plates-formes et des terminus 366,068 

Commissions paid (ticket sales) - Commissions payees (ventes de billets) 29,110,832 

Joint facility expense (net) - Frais d'installations communes ( nets) 87,660 

Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bAtiments et materiel) 1,095,719 

Other terminal expenses - Autres frais de terminus 2,477,654 

Total 59,389,324 

Traffic and sales expenses - Frais de ventes et de trafic: 

Salaries and wages (including commissions) - Traitements et salaires (y compris 
lea commissions) 	 1,566,958 

Advertising - Publicité 	 2,886,970 
Other traffic and sales expenses - Autres frais de ventes et de trafic 	 3,797,695 

total 	 8,251.623 
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TABLE 5. 	Operating and Income Accounts - Concluded 
Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Categories I et 2 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 	
- 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin 

Insurance and claims expenses - Frais d'assurance et de règlements: 

Salaries and wages - Traitement.s et salaires 477,190 
Vehicle insurance (public liability and collision) - Frais d'assurance des vehi- 

cules (responsabilite civile et accidents) 3,113,548 
Cargo loss and damage - Pertesde marchandises et dommages 190,425 
Other insurance payments (including insurance on buildings and structures) - 

Autres paiements d'assurance Cy compris l'assurance sur les bâtiments et les 
constructions> 1,039,957 

Otherexpenses - Autresfrais 933,122 

Total 	 5,754,242 

Administration and general office expenses - Frais d'administration et frais 
generaux: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 10,377,387 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 

patronales a l'assurance-chomage, aux caisses de pension et autres avantages 
sociaux 22,120,208  

General supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'ordre general 5,426,822 
Repairs and maintenance (buildings and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (bâti- 

ments et terrains) 6,099 
Head office rental - Location du siege social 208,801 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bátiments et materiel) 772,874 
Real estate and property taxes - lmpôt foncier et taxes stir Ia propriete 3,881,162 
Other administrative and general office expenses - Autres frais d'administration 

et frais géneraux 3,590,543 

Total 46,383,896 

GRAND TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL GENERAL, FRAIS 
D'EXPLOITATION 	 313,360,150 

Income account - Compte de revenu etde dépenses: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenues - Recettes nettes d'exploitation au 
titre de transport routier de voyageurs 	 19,553,518 

Net non-motor carrier revenues - Recettes nettes d'activités diverses 	 (1,341,748) 
Non-operating revenues (interest, dividends, capital gains) - Recettes diverses 

(intéréts, dividendes, gains de capital) 	 15,421,743 
Non-operating expenses (interest paid, capital loss) - Frais divers (intéréts 

verses, perte en capital) 	 12,160,145 
Profit Uoss before income tax - Benefice (pertO pour l'année, avant l'impôt 

suns revenu 	 21,473,368 
Provision for income taxes - Provision pour l'impotsur le revenu 	 7,424,907 

Net income transferred to retained earnings - Revenu net reporté aux benéfices 
non repartis 	 14,048,461 

C 
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TABLE 6. 	Balance Sheet 
Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 6. Bilan 
Categories i et 2 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

dollars 

Assets - Actif 

Current assets - Disponibilités: 

Cash, working funds and deposits - Encaisse, fonds de roulement et depots 	 5,606,842 

Accounts receivable - Effete it recevoir 	 25,093,163 

Prepaid expenses - Dépenses payees d'avance 	 3,526,655 

Materials and supplies inventory fuel, parts and tires) - Materiel et 
fournitures en stock (carburant, pièces et pneus) 	 4.692,175 

Other current assets - Autres disponibilités 	 560,096 

Current assets - Total - Disponibilités 	 39,478,931 

Fixed assets, original cost (motor carrier passenger business) - 

Immobilisations, coOt original (entreprises de transport routier 

de voyageurs): 

Land - Terrain 41,151,099 

Buildings - Bétiments: 

Terminal - Terminus 25,966,171 

Offices - Bureaux 8,381,247 

Garages 21,539,413 

Combined facilities - Installations mixtes 15,182,469 

Accumulated depreciation -. Amortissement accumulé 17,608,368 53,460,932 

Revenue equipment, buses - Materiel productif pour le transport de 

voyageurs, autobus 153,798,847 

Accumulateddepreciation - Amortissementaccumulé 79,813.639 73,985,208 

Other automotive equipment, service equipment - Autre materiel 

productif et de service 1,515,475 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 859,922 655,553 

Shop and garage equipment - Materiel d'atelier et de garage 3,708,500 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 2,584,496 1,124,004 

Furniture and office equipment - Meubles et materiel de bureau 7,051,627 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 3,421,114 3,630.513 

Other operating property - Autre materiel d'exploitation 21,632,490 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumule 17,671,202 3,961,288 

Other fixed assets, original cost (other than motor carrier passenger 

operations) - Immobilisations, coOt original (autres que pour 

l'entreprise de transport routier de voyageurs) 6,754,912 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumule 973,543 5,781,369 

Other assets (permits, investments, deferred charges) - Autres 

elements d'actif(permis, investissernents, frais différés) 90,419,921 

GRANDTOTAL ASSETS - TOTAL GEERAL, ACTIF 313,648,818 
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TABLE 6. 	Balance Sheet - Concluded 

Classes I and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 6. Bilan - fin 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canad 

dollars 

Liabilities - Passif 

Current liabilities - Eigibi1ites: 

Bank loans - Emprunts bancaires 
Accounts payable - Effets a payer 
Current debt - Dette courante 

Long-term debt - Dette a long terme: 

Mortgages - Hypotheques 
Equipment loans - Emprunts sur le materiel 
Other loans - Autres emprunts 

Liabilities - Total - Passif 

Owner(s) equity - Avoir des propriétaires: 

Capital stock (or investment for a business owned by individual or partners) - Capital-actions 
(ou investissements pour une entreprise appartenant a un particulier ou des associés) 

Retained earnings - Bénéfices non répartis 

Owner(s) equity - Total - Avoir des propriétaires 

GRAND TOTAL LIABIUTIES AND OWNER(S) EQUITY - TOTAL GENERAL DE 
L'AVOIR DES PROPRIETAERES ET DC PASSIF 

3,586,298 
62,955,372 
29,856,941 

228,039 
10,285,206 
89,596,657 

196,508,513 

27,671,028 
89,469,277 

117,140,305 

313,648,815 

TABLE 7. 	Employees and Their Compensation 

Classes I and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 7. Effectifs et leur rémunération 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Equipment Terminal Sales Adminis- 
Transportation employees mainte- employees tariff and trative 

nance and advertising and other 
Personnel du transport garage employees general 

employees employees 

Drivers 	Other Personnel Person- Person- Personnel 	Total 
(including affectdâ neldu neldes del'admi- 

supervisors) l'entretien terminus ventes, nistration 
du materiel des tarifs et autres 

Chauffeurs 	Autres etdugarage etdela 
(surveillants publicite 

compris) 

Canada total 

Average number of 
employees - Nombre 
moyen de salaries 

Total compensation - 
Rémuné ration totale 	$ 

	

2.5nr 	 -1 

	

97,4487-I 	III - 
	

>; i.i.;-,; 	 • 
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TABLE 8. 	Revenue Equipment Operated 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 8. Materiel prod uctif en service 

(itégories 1 et 2 - tab1issements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

	

Highway bases 	Urban buses 	Suburban buses 	School buses 	Other 
Total 

	

Autocars de 	Autobus 	Autobus 	Autobus 	Autres 

	

tongs trajets 	urbains 	de banlieue 	d'écohers 

number - nombre 

Canada total 

Owned - Possédes 	 1,152 	 9 	 19 	 41 	47 	1,268 

Leased - Loués 	 19 	 - 	 65 	 - 	- 	84 

TABLE 9. 	Traffic Statistics 
Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 9. Statistiques du trafic 
Categories 1 et 2 - tab1issements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

umber - nombre 

I are pas.cngcrs carried 	\o)ageur.. pa nI traiiporte I 

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus regulier et special: 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 	 21,800,219 
Urban service - Service urbain 	 1,029,684 
Suburban service - Service de banlieue 	 18,818 

Total 	 22,848,721 

ki lometres 

kiloinCtres 

Total distance run 3  - Distance totale parcourue 3  

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'authbus regulier et special: 

Intercity service - Service interurbain - - 	 fi4.499__ 
Urbanservice - Service urbain 2441 905 
Suburban service - Service de banlieue 53 270 

Total 173 059 674 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Vojr note(s)à latin du tableau. 
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TABLE 9. 	Traffic Statistics - Concluded 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 9. Statistiques du trafic - fin 

Categories i et 2 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

litres 

Fuel consumed - Consommation de carburant 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 765 853 
Diesel 	 75336 387 
Other 	 - 

Total 	 76102240 

United States fuel - Carburant des Etats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 - 
Diesel 	 912283 
Other 	 - 

Total 	 912283 

dollars 

Fuel cost (including tax) - CoOt du carburant (taxe comprise): 

Gasoline - Essence 	 309,891 	If 
Diesel 	 28,113,563 
Other 	 -- 

Total 	 28,423,454 

1 The number of fare passengers carried for services other than intercity, urban and suburban services is not kept by all carriers. 
1 Le nombre de voyageurs payants transportés, pour les services autres que les services interurbain, urbain et de banlieue, n'est pas consigne 

par toutes les entreprises. 
2 Passengers purchasing a ticket which is good for passage on more than one route may be reported more than once. For this reason, the 

number of "Fare Passengers Carried" may exceed the number of individuals actually travelling by intercity bus. 
2 Les voyageurs qui achètent un billet valide sur plus d'un itineraire peuvent alors être comptés plus d'une fois. Ainsi, le nombre de 

"Voyageurs Payants Transportes" peut depasser le nornbre reel de personnes utilisant des autocars interurbains. 
3 The total distance run for services other than intercity, urban and suburban services is not kept by all carriers. 
3 La distance totale parcourue, pour les services autres que les services interurbain, urbain et de banlieue, n'est pas consignee par toutes les 

entreprises. 

Ll 
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TABLE 10. 	Operating and Income Accounts 
Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 10. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 
Catégorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

number 

nombre 

14 

dollars 

2,244,073(1) 
(1) 

124,688 

363,844 

1,10 
212,518 

2,948,232 

Establishments reporting - tablissements declarants 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation 

Regular and extra bus service - Service regulier et special d'autobus et d'autocars: 

Intercity - lnterurbain 
Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 

Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excursions 

Contract bus service - Service d'autobus et d'autocars a contrat: 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (ex., aéroport) 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passagers 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes (subventions incluses) 

()peratingrevenues - Total - Recettesd'exploitation 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (taxe comprise) 
Tires and tubes - Pneus et chambres a air 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 

Purchased transportation and revenue equipment rentals - Transport acheté et location 
de materiel productif: 

Payments to lessor operators - Versements aux exploitants bailleurs 
Other purchased transportation - Autre transport achete 
Equipment rentals - Location de materiel 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 

Total 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau. 

555,439 
601,691 

79.120 
31,174 

10,534 
7,218 

28,470 
224,344 

1,537,990 
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TABLE 10. 	Operating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 10. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus  

Operating expenses - Concluded - Fraisd'exploitation - fin 

Maintenance of revenue equipment - Entretien du materiel productif 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements et sa-
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 

Other maintenance expenses - Autres dépenses d'entretien 

Total 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employes 
du terminus 

Maintenance of terminal buildings - Entretien des bãtiments du terminus 
Depreciation of terminal buildings - Amortissement des bâtiments du terminus 
Other terminal expenses (rents and commission paid) - Autres frais de terminus 

(loyers et commissions payés> 

Total 

Administrative and general expenses - Frais d'administration et frais généraux: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 
Insurance, claims and safety - Assurances, reglements et sécurité 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 

patronales a l'assurance - chôrnage, aux caisses de pension et autres benefices 
sociaux 

Depreciation ofbuildings and equipment - Amortissement des bétiments et du ma-
tériel 

Other general expenses Autres frais generaux 

Total 

GRAND TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL GENERAL, FRAIS D'EXPLOITATION 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation au titre de 
transport routier de voyageurs 

Canad a 

dollars 

48,081 
240,405 

288,486 

18,302 
13,140 
3,989 

27,181 

62,612 

218,54:> 
123,852 

88,423 

22,108 
374,629 

827,555 

2,716,643 

229,589 

(1) Revenues from urban and suburban service were grouped with intercity revenues to meet confidentiality requirements. 
(1) Pour assurer Ia confidentialite des données, les revenus provenant du service urbain et de banlieue ont été regroupes avec les revenus du 

service interurbain. 
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TABLE 11. 	Balance Sheet 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 11. Bilan 

('atégorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

dollars 

Assets - Actif 

Current assets - Disponibilites: 

Cash, working funds and deposits - Encaisse, fonds de roulement et dépôts 196,567 
Accounts receivable - EfTets a recevoir 178.256 
Prepaid expenses - Dépenses payées d'avance 29,448 
Materials and supplies inventory - Materiel et fournitures en stock 22,980 
Other current assets - Autres disponibilites 14,696 

Current assets - Total - Disponibilités 441,947 

Fixed assets, original cost (motor carrier passenger business) - Immobilisations, 
coüt original (entreprise de transport routier de voyageurs): 

Land and buildings - Terrains et bâtiments 	 236,701 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 	 61,044 175,657 
Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) - Materiel productif(autocars, autobus, taxis) 	 2,119,251 

Accumulateddepreciation - Amortissementaccumulé 	 977,952 1,141,299 
Equipment and other operating property - Autre materiel productif et de service 	 65,298 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 	 44,548 20.750 
Other fixed assets, original cost (other than motor carrier passenger business) - 

Immobilisations, coQt original (autres que de l'entreprise de transport routier 

devoyageurs) 	

- 

\t-umulated depreciation - Amortissement accumule 	 - - 

('ther assets (investments, intangibles) - Autres elements d'actifs 
investissements, valeurs incorporelles) 287,936 

GRAND TOTAL ASSETS - TOTAL GENERAL, ACTIF 2,067,589 

Liabilities - Passif 

Current liabilities - Exigibilites: 

Bank loans - Empruntsbancaires 100,476 
Account.s payable - Effetsàpayer 162,074 
Other current liabilities - Autres exigibilites 391.367 

Total 653,917 

Long-term debt - Dette a long terme 552,882 

Liabilities - Total - Passif 1,206,799 

Balance Sheet - Concluded - Bilan - fin: 

Owner(s) equity - Avoir des propriétaires: 

Capital stocks (or investment for a business owned by an individual or partners) - 

Capital-actions (ou investisseinents pour une entreprise appartenant a un particuher ou des assoclés) 275,692 
Retained earnings - Bénéfices non repartis 585,098 

Owner(s) equity - Total - Avoir des propriétaires 860,790 

(RAND TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWNER(S) EQUITY - TOTAL GENERAL DE 
L'AVOIR DES PROPRIETAIRES ET DV PASSIF 2,067,589 
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TABLE 12. 	Employment 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 12. Emploi 
Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 	

-__---- 	I 
Canada 

number - nombre 

Mechanics and maintenance personnel - Mécaniciens et personnel d'entretien 

Drivers, local and highway - Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 

Terminal employees - Employés de terminus 

Executive officers - Cadres 

Office clerks - Personnel de bureau 

Other employees - Autres salaries 

Total 

Working owner(s) - Proprietaire(s) actifls) 

'FABLI 13. 	Revenue Lquiprnent Operated 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 13. Materiel productif en service 
Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

l-lighway buses Urban and 	School buses 	Other 
suburban 

buses 
Taxis 	 Total 

Autocars de Autobus 	Autobus 	 Autres 
longs trajets urbains et 	d'écoliers 

banlieue 

number - nombre 

Canada total 

Owned - Possédés 	 15 	 8 	 32 	- 	10 	65 

Leased - Loués 

I 

6 

51 

2 

8 

8 

75 

5 

I 

34 



TABLE 14. 	Traffic Statistics 
Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 14. Statistiques du trafic 
Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Fare passengers carried 12  - Voyageurs payants transportés'.2  

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus régulier et special: 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 	 22,028 
Urban and suburban service - Service urbain et de banlieue 	 - 

Total 	 22,028 

kilometres 

kilomètres 

Total distance run' - Distance totale parcourue 1  

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus regulier et special: 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 	 1 633 000 
Urban and suburban service - Service urbain et de banlieue 	 24 105 

Total 	 1 657 105 

Fuel eOrl,tlIIle(l 	_'flOflhitIjtion ile (ar},urant 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 632330 
Diesel 	 526 080 
Propane 	 - 

Total 	 1158410 

United States fuel - Carburant des Etats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 - 
Diesel 	 - 
Propane 	 - 

Total 	 - 

dollars 

Fuel cost (including fuel tax) - CoOt du carburant (taxe comprise): 

Total 	 601,691 

1 The number of fare passengers carried and the total distance run is not kept by all carriers. 
Le nombre de voyageurs payants transportés et la distance totale parcourue ne soot pas consignes par toutes lee entreprises. 

2 Passengers purchasing a ticket which is good for passage on more than one route may be reported more than once. For this reason, the 
number of"Fare Passengers Carried" may exceed the number of individuals actually travelling by intercity bus. 
Les voyageurs qui achétent un billet valide cur plus d'un itinéraire peuvent alors être comptes plus d'une fois. Ainsi, le nombre de 
"Voyageurs Payants Transportes" peut depasser le nombre reel de personnes utilisant des autocars interurbains. 

I 
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Part III 

Urban Transit Establishments 

Partie 111 

Etablissements de transport urbain 
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Newfound- Nova New 
land Scotia Brunswick 

Canada 
Terre- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Ecosse Brunswik No. 

Qtwbec 	Ontartu 

TABLE 15. 	Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 
Revenue and Expenses by Province or Territory of Domicile 

	

1 	Establishments reporting 

Operating revenues: 

2 Regular service revenues 

Auxiliary service revenues: 

3 School contracts 

4 Local charters 
5 Intercity charters 

6 Other 

7 Total auxiliary service revenues 

8 Other revenues 

9 Total operating revenues 

Direct regular passenger 
services operating co-.(. 

Transportation operations: 

10 Salaries and wages, including 
fringe benefits' 

	

11 	Services 
12 Fuel2  
13 Other materials 

	

14 	Utilities 

	

15 	Licences and liability costs 
16 Taxes2  
17 Miscellaneous 
18 Recoveries (if not deducted from 

preceeding entries) 

19 Total 

Revenue vehicle maintenance and 
servicing: 

20 Salaries and wages, including 
fringe benefits' 

	

21 	Services 

	

22 	Materials (excluding fuel) 

	

23 	Utilities, liability costs and 
miscellaneous 

24 Recoveries (if not deducted from 
preceeding entries) 

25 Total 

Su€ fuut tute - a! urn) it:th1. 

number - nombre 

	

62 	 1 	 2 	 2 
	

9 	29 

	

969,674,079 	2,332,934 	11,525,757 	2,262,521 280,903,003 453,670,901 

10,190,012 73,311 190,346 210,051 1,781,461 475,070 

7,313,883 244,492 105,535 62,232 2,703,592 2,618,910 
1,191,309 71,662 0 0 71,095 1,048,552 

7,642,574 0 0 6,256 5,049,819 2,505,894 

26,337,778 389,465 295,881 278,539 9,605,967 6,648,426 

45,356,560 173,476 315,411 64,176 9,799,292 21,561,195 

1,041,368,417 2,895,875 12,137,049 2,605,236 300,308,262 481,880,522 

804,542,142 2,609,560 9,760,519 2,135,581 253,703,945 328,684,501 

12,087,093 0 0 0 9,965,846 1,348,970 
113,062,154 673,655 1,616,032 640,731 33,866,717 50,027,156 
12,503,838 306,644 525,373 24,068 4,827,103 3,488,351 
33,243,785 0 3,348 19,121 10,908,361 17,466,614 
14,570,313 162,457 320,775 145,164 2,968,298 4,792,641 
20,367,662 0 0 62,877 5,489.060 10,334,849 

9,005,350 65,918 113,937 48,664 4,124,412 940,531 

5,185,608 0 0 8,180 244,455 4,494,452 

1,014,196,729 3,818,234 12,339,984 3,068,026 325,609,287 412,589,161 

234,664,523 1,010,899 2,330,762 679,574 70,049,927 106,654,288 

12,433,142 0 0 0 1,791,931 5,220,359 
83,294,029 86,425 1,303,721 302,630 24,467,717 36,222,094 

6,817,800 0 0 101,420 178,330 1,808,603 

5,463,365 0 0 0 0 1,515,478 

331.716.129 1,097,32-1 3.63-1.183 1,083,624 96.487.905 118,389,866 

I 
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TABLEAU 15. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1986 
Recettes et coüts d'exploitation selon Ia province ou le territoire de domicile 

British 
Columbia 

\liI 	Sa,k:1I( h.'v,tti 	\Il'rta 	Ykii 
Colombie-

Britannique 

r2LImber - nurubre 

2 3 6 7 1 Etablissementadeclarants 

Recettes d'exploitation: 

31,233,361 12,172,265 65,894,942 109.479,395 199,000 Recettes provenant du service 
regulier 

Recettes provenant des services 
auxiliaires: 

0 224,100 6,468,408 767,265 0 Service de transport d'écoliers 
é contrat 

168,721 266,236 832,033 312,132 0 Service local de véhicules nolisés 
o 0 0 0 0 Service interurbain de véhicules 

nolisés 
0 0 0 0 80,605 Autres 

168,721 490,336 7,300,441 1 9079,397 80,605 Total des recettes provenant des 
services auxiliaires 

1,516,692 259,580 9,355,309 2,302,219 9,210 Autres recettes 

32,918,774 12,922,181 82,550,692 112,861,011 288,815 Recettes totales d'exploitation 

CoOls directs d'exploitation - 
service regulier 

i ra nSport: 

26,100,687 12,906,948 73073,306 90,228,270 338,825 iraitements et salaires, y compris 
avantages sociaux 1  

7,129 26,100 384,705 351,038 3,305 Services 
6,084,646 1,906,432 8,350,842 9,815.178 80,765 Carburant2  

280,314 292,642 1,120,997 1,560,424 77,922 Autre materiel 
2,367 0 823,807 4,020,167 0 Servicespublics 

28,041 144,172 1,206,802 4,785,976 15,987 Responsabilité civile et permis 
1,447,372 114,500 85,188 2,833,816 0 Taxes2  

4,646 12,577 165,102 3,490,388 39,175 Divers 
0 34,192 75,216 329,113 0 Recouvrements(sinondéduits 

des entrées précedentes) 

33,955,202 15,369,179 90,135,533 116,756,144 555,979 Total 

Entretien et reparation des 
véhicules: 

5,503,379 2,798,457 20,995,224 24,551,458 90,555 Traitements et salaires, y compris 
avantages sociaux' 

125,142 72,610 258,206 4,952,168 12,726 Services 
3,711,539 1,039,395 7,240,620 8,919,888 0 Matérielexcluantcarburant 

743,343 0 2,509,850 1,476,254 0 Services publics, responsabilité 
civile et divers 

652,061 1.200 1,194,828 2,099,798 0 Recouvrements (Si flOfl déduits 
des entrées précédentes) 

9,431,342 3,909,262 29,809,072 37,799,970 103,281 Total 

Voir nntv(s) ii Ia fln du tableau. 

No 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 

25 
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TABLE 15. 	Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 - Continued 

Revenue and Expenses by Province or Territory of Domicile 

	

Newfound- 	Nova 	New 

	

land 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Canada 

	

Terre- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau 
No. 	 Neuve 	Ecosse 	Brunswick 

number - nombre 

()nlmm

I  

Non-revenue vehicle maintenance 
and other maintenance: 

26 Salaries and wages, including fringe 94,855,526 0 389,120 16,500 38,951,691 46,314,700 
benefits' 

27 Services 16,951,086 0 0 0 4.200,723 5,515,567 
28 Materials (excluding fuel) 23,948,333 37,689 219,879 18,000 6,578,733 14,104,581 
29 Utilities, liability costs and 14,176,572 33,013 246,417 2,500 3,232,053 6,592,191 

miscellaneous 
30 Recoveries (if not deducted from 763,729 0 0 0 0 11,550 

preceeding entries) 

31 Total 149,167,788 70,702 855,416 37,000 52 9963,200 72,515,489 

General and administrative: 

32 Salaries and wages, including fringe 188,604,411 448,410 987,564 255,904 78,467,951 65,287,502 
benefits' 

33 Services 19,446,599 0 95,193 11,778 7,344,995 7,305,873 
34 Materials (excluding fuel) 21,428,856 0 87,188 8,959 6,629,733 9,691,558 
35 Utilities, liability costs and 48,602,756 414,782 785,235 43,158 13,836,529 13,266,132 

miscellaneous 
36 Recoveries (if not deducted from 5,367,304 0 0 0 74,694 1,018,987 

preceeding entries) 

37 Total 272,715,318 8133192 1,955,180 319,799 10620151 I 91,532M78 

I 
38 loLil direct regular paenger 1,7137,825.961 5,819,152 18,785,063 1,508,119 581,261,906 728,026.591 

services operating costs 

39 Total direct auxiliary passenger 
services operating costs 	 40,482,810 	0 	570,397 	 0 37,160,572 	1,706,596 

Rental/lease charges: 

40 Transportation operations 11,587,013 109,344 0 0 1,680,642 148,139 
41 R,evenuevehiclemaintenanceand 1,854,261 0 0 0 131,240 631,604 

servicing 
42 Non-revenue vehicle maintenance 6,846,215 0 0 0 2,083,844 723,018 

and other maintenance 
43 General and administrative 6,793,326 0 19,300 0 5,640,231 350,772 

44 Total 27,080,815 109,344 19,300 0 9,535,957 1,853,533 

Debt service charges: 

45 Transportationoperations 115,514,150 0 0 295,555 0 3,106,694 
46 Revenue vehicle maintenance and 0 0 0 0 0 0 

servicing 
47 Non-revenue vehicle maintenance 599,650 0 0 0 0 599,650 

and other maintenance 
48 General and administrative 59,654,349 56,824 2,035,728 0 42,769,329 10,967.488 

49 Total I 757flMj 19 56,M2 I 2M35728 295,55 12,769.329 1 I.673M3 

See footnote(s) at end oftabi 
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TABLEAU 15. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1988 - suite 

Recettes et coüts d'exploitation scion la province ou Ic territoire de domicile 
British 

Columbia 

\ltiitp 	

ti 	 'IHiM 

Colombie-
B ritannique 

iuiuib&r - nonibre 

Entretien et reparation - autres: 

872,473 226,010 5,032,609 3,052,423 0 Traitements et salaires, y compris 
avantages sociaux' 

1,047,499 5,000 4,986,597 1,195,700 0 Services 
270,325 146,495 720,746 1,851,885 0 Materiel (excluant carburant) 

12,885 343,212 2,888,204 821,847 4,250 Services publics, responsabilité 
civile et divers 

28,226 5,100 329,875 388,978 0 Recouvrements(si non déduits 
des entrées précedentes) 

2,174,956 715,617 13,298,281 6,532,877 4,250 Total 

Autres activités et administration: 

14,185,014 2,063,507 8,014,535 18,804,211 89,813 Traitements et salaires, y compris 
avantages sociaux 1  

967,296 482,076 1,837,906 1,401,482 0 Services 
86,881 248,968 948,588 3,726,981 0 Matériel(excluantcarburant) 

2,916,047 128,488 8,626,187 8,586,198 0 Services publics, responsabilité 
civile et divers 

21,992 57,062 1,207,900 2,986,669 0 Recouvrements(si non déduits 
des entrées precedentes) 

18,133,246 2,865,977 18,219,316 29.532,203 89,813 Total 

6:1369 1,7 16 22,860,0:15 151 .162.202 190.621,194 753,323 Totaldes coütsdirects d'exploi- 
tation - service regulier 

0 0 1,045,245 0 0 TotaldescoOtsdirectsd'exploi- 
tation - service auxillaire 

Frais de location: 

o 0 2,422,697 7,180,569 45,622 Transport 
679,547 46,577 174,719 190,574 0 Entretien et reparation des 

véhicules 
0 0 3,107,295 932,058 0 Entretien et reparation - autres 

0 8,597 83,417 691,009 0 Autres activités et administration 

679,547 55,174 5,788,128 8,994,210 45,622 Total 

Service de La dette: 

o 0 47,436,587 64,675,314 0 Transport 
o o 0 0 0 Entretien et reparation des 

véhicules 
o 0 0 0 0 Entretien et reparation - autres 

3.130.998 665,400 0 28,582 0 Autres activités et administration 

3,130,998 665,400 47,436,587 64,703,896 0 Total 

I 1 	11,t 0 	lit Ii ii du Ui hI 	ii 

No 

26 

27 
28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 
34 
35 

37 

38 

39 

40 
41 

42 

43 

44 

45 
46 

47 

48 

49 

41 



TABLE 15. 	Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 - Concluded 
Revenue and Expenses by Province or Territory of Domicile 

	

Newfound- 	Nova 	New 

	

land 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Canada 	 Qu€hee 	out a ru 

	

Terre- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau 
o. 	 Neuve 	Ecosse 	Brunswuk 

number - nombre 

Depreciation: 

50 Transportationoperations 12,004,218 215,597 0 215,004 566,848 23,982 
51 Revenuevehjclemajntenanceand 105,369 0 0 0 0 15,777 

servicing 
52 Non-revenue vehicle maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 0 

and other maintenance 
53 General and administrative 31,048,511 0 0 0 22,172,782 8,311,678 

54 Total 43,158,098 215,597 0 215,004 22,739,630 8,351,437 

55 TOTAL OPERATING 2,054,315,836 6,231,217 21,410,488 5,019,008 693,470,394 754,611,992 
EXPENSES 

Subsidies (operating and capital): 

56 Municipal operating contribution 453,507,037 3,166,434 8,147,549 2,843,311 56,610,741 180,811,545 

57 Provincial operating contribution 756,076,019 0 3,446,677 0 267,198,247 279,077,391 

58 Other operating contribution 28,657,958 0 25,000 0 18,191,602 8,597,216 

59 Total 1,238,241,014 3,166,434 11,619,226 2,843,311 342,000,590 468,486,152 

Pension plans, health and insurance plans, contributions to workman's compensation, unifirrns and uniform aflowances are included. 

2 Some fuel taxes have been allocated to fuel and some to taxu-'. 

I 
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TABLEAU 15. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1986 - fin 
Recettes et coüts d'exploitation selon la province ou le territoire de domicile 

British 
Columbia 

\ILI 	

\Ira 
('olombie- 

Nritannique No 

number - nombre 

Amortissement: 

o 	100,000 	20,000 	10,862,787 	 0 Transport 50 
0 	 0 	53,340 	36,252 	 0 Entretienetreparationdes 51 

vehicules 
o 	o 	0 	0 	 0 Entretien et reparation - autres 52 

o 	182,600 	0 	381,451 	 0 Autres activités et administration 53 

o 	282,600 	73,340 	11,280,490 	 0 Total 54 

67,505,291 	23,883,209 	205,805,502 	275,599,790 	798,945 TOTAL DES C OUTS D'EXPLOI- 55 
TATION 

Subventions (exploitation et capital): 

3,841,614 	8,999,711 	131,915,429 	56,610,153 	560,550 Subventions d'exploitation 56 
municipales 

36,122,903 	2,099,040 	63,077,381 	105,054,380 	 0 Subventionsd'exploitation 57 
provinciale 

891,200 	 0 	866,360 	0 	86,580 Autres subventions d'exploitation 58 

40,855,717 	11,098,751 	195,859,170 	161,664,533 	647,130 Total 59 

Lea sommes versées pour lea regimes de retraite, d'assurance-maladie et autres regimes d'assurance, lea contributions au titre des accidents 
du travail, les uniformes et les allocations vestiaires sont incluses. 
Une partie des taxes sur le carburant est allouée au carburant et le restant aux taxes. 

S 
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TABLE 16. 	Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 

Employment and Compensation Statistics by Province or Territory of Domicile 

	

Newfound- 	Nova 	New 

	

land 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Canada 

	

Terre- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveaki  
No. 	 Neuve 	Ecosse 	Brunswick 

number - nombre 

1 Establishments reporting 	 62 	 1 	 2 	 2 	9 	29 

dollars 

Transportation operations: 

2 Managers and supervisory staff 1,334 10 1 7 564 509 
3 Otherfull-time employees 20,611 75 317 79 6,455 8,269 
4 Other part-time employees 454 8 0 5 108 193 
5 Total annual paid hours 47,783 193 884 194 14,523 20,779 

(000's hr) 

6 Total compensation 804,542,142 2,609,560 9,760,519 2,135,581 253,703,945 328,684,501 

Revenue vehicle maintenance and 
servicing: 

7 Managersand supervisory staff 636 4 1 3 261 265 
8 Other full-time employees 5,901 25 63 16 1,720 2,741 
9 Other part-time employees 198 1 6 0 33 116 

10 Total annual paid hours 14,072 62 28 40 3,924 7,079 
(000's hr) 

11 Total compensation 234,664,521 1,010,899 2,330,762 679,571 70.049.927 106.65 L2S$ 

Non revenue vehicle maintenanc 
and other maintenance: 

12 Managers and supervisory staff 397 0 0 0 158 230 
13 Otherfull-time employees 2,421 0 17 6 1,085 1,196 
14 Other part-time employees 298 0 4 0 26 256 
15 Total annual paid hours 5,809 0 0 12 2,431 3,111 

(000's hr) 

16 Total compensation 94,8559526 0 389,120 16,500 38,951,691 46,314,700 

General and administration: 

17 Managers and supervisory staff 869 15 2 3 254 513 
18 Other full-time employees 2.332 0 67 3 818 852 
19 Other part-time employees 394 0 4 0 80 228 
20 Total annual paid hours 6,210 31 11 11 2,057 2,681 

(000's hr) 

21 Total compensation 188,604,411 448,410 987,564 255,904 78 9467,951 65,287 9 502 

Total: 

22 ManagersandsupervisorystafT 3,236 29 4 13 1,237 1,517 
23 Other full-time employees 31,265 100 464 104 10,078 13.058 
24 Other part-time employees 1,344 9 14 5 247 793 
25 Total annual paid hours 73,874 286 923 257 22,935 33,650 

(000's hr) 

7() 10t1l coiilpPrl'.atiofl 1322,666602 I068.86 13167965 3.97.559 III .17351 I 5 I9.I0.991 
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TABLEAU 16. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1986 
Statistiques sur l'emploi et la rémunération selon Ia province ou le territoire de domicile 

	

p
\lni,ii 	Sa-kat( loari 

II utiiber - numb ri 

	

2 	 3 	6 

dollars 

British 
Columbia 

Y k 
('olombie- 

No 

7 
	

Etablissements déclarants 

	

47 	 13 	73 	110 

	

1,007 	 394 	2,060 	1,940 

	

0 	 0 	101 	39 

	

1,992 	828 	4,374 	3,996 

0 
15 
0 

20 

Transport: 

Administrateurs et surveillants 
Autres employés a temps plein 
Autres employes a temps partiel 
Total annuel d'heures payées 

(000 hres) 

2 
3 
4 
5 

26,100,687 	12,906,948 78,073,306 	90,228,270 
	

338,825 
	

Rémunération totale 	 6 

Entretien et reparation des vehicules: 

22 	 4 	37 	39 
202 	 82 	661 	389 
29 	 1 	3 	9 

490 	180 	1,426 	839 

0 
2 
0 
4 

Administrateurs et surveillants 
Autres employés a temps plein 
Autres employes a temps partiel 
Total annuel d'heures payées 

(000 hres) 

7 
8 
9 

10 

5,303,379 	2,798,457 	20,995,224 	24,551,458 
	90,555 
	 Rémunération totale 	 Al 

p 	 Entr,-'tipn ut rupuratlun - autri's 

3 0 3 3 	 0 
32 7 47 29 	 2 

7 1 0 4 	 0 
76 12 97 70 	 0 

872,473 226,010 5,032,609 3,052,423 	 0 

17 	 11 	14 	38 
	

2 
34 	 25 	278 	255 

	
0 

26 	 1 	0 	54 
112 	 62 	577 	663 

	
5  

Adniinistrateurs et surveillants 
Autres employés a temps plein 
Autres employés a temps partiel 
Total annuel d'heures payées 

(000 hres) 

Rémunération totale 

Autres activités et administration 

Administrateurs et surveillants 
Autres employes a tampa plein 
Autres employés a temps partiel 
Total annuel d'heures payées 

(000 hres) 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

14,185,014 	2,063,507 	8,014,535 	18,804,211 
	

89,813 
	

Rémundration totale 	 21 

Total: 

89 
1,275 

62 
2,670 

	

28 	127 	190 	 2 

	

508 	3,046 	2,613 	 19 

	

3 	104 	106 

	

1,082 	6,474 	5,568 	 29 

Administrateurs et surveillants 
Autres employés a temps plein 
Autres employés a temps partiel 
Total annuel d'heures payées 

(000 hres) 

22 
23 
24 
25 

16,661,553 
	

17,994,922 112,115,674 	136,636,362 	519,193 
	

Réniunération totale 	 26 
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TABLE 17a. Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 
Energy Statistics by Province or Territory of Domicile 

Newfound- Nova New 
land Scotia Brunswick 

Canada Quohtu Ontario 
Terre- Nouvelle- Nouveau 

No. Neuve Ecosse Brunswick 

number - nombre 

1 Establishments reporting 62 1 2 2 9 29 

litres 

2 Gasoline consumption 3 879 779 0 570 700 22950 1 944 179 412 221 

3 Dieselfuelconsumptiori 311347094 1422040 5403514 1614578 94283724 125790299 

4 Propane consumption 822 967 0 0 0 18707 538 198 

cubic metres 

5 Natural gas 1 853 825 0 0 0 1 200 000 653 825 

k.w.h. 

6 Electric power consumption 625 709 561 0 95 182 1 533 600 178 038 903 336 240 467 

TABLE 17b. 	Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 
Operating Statistics by Province or Territory of Domicile 

Newfound- Nova New 
land Scotia Brunswick 

Canada Québec Ontario 
Terre- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 

No. Neuve Ecosse Brunswick 

number - nombre 

1 Establishments reporting 62 1 2 2 9 29 

Revenue vehicles operated 
(owned and leased): 

2 Motor bus 10,366 67 206 62 3,375 3,787 
3 Trolley coach 613 0 0 0 0 206 
4 Articulated bus 60 0 0 0 0 60 
5 Light rail vehicle 1,233 0 0 0 696 320 
6 Heavy rail vehicle 631 0 0 0 0 631 
7 Other 65 0 0 0 12 30 

8 Total 12,968 67 206 62 4,083 5,034 

Total vehicle kilometres travelled: 

9 Motorbus 552984735 2500000 10018323 2966344 156976118 227862643 
10 Trolleycoach 24046181 0 0 0 0 7759665 
ii Articulated bus 4 164 304 0 0 0 0 4 164 304 
12 Light rail vehicle 100109204 0 0 0 63153720 14528000 
13 1-leavyrailvehicle 70987000 0 0 0 0 70987000 
14 Other 3848626 0 0 0 266883 2655000 

15 Total 756140050 2500000 10018323 2966344 220396721 327956612 

16 Total passengers carried 1,521,101,053 4,336,509 16,289,581 4,348,529 509,153,861 664.0$0131 
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447 287 Autobus 	 9 
0 Trolleybus 	 0 
0 Autobus articules 	 11 
0 Vehicule sur rail leger 	 12 
0 Vehicule sur rail lourd 	 13 

28640 Autres 	 14 

475927 Total 	 15 

293,902 Nombre total de passagers 	16 
transportés 

27008293 10859412 59590260 54756055 
0 0 3668861 12617655 
0 0 0 0 
o 0 6943840 15483644 
0 0 0 0 

742715 0 0 155388 

27751008 10859412 70202961 83012742 

63,580,016 23,392,926 114,605,766 121,019,529 

TABLEAU 17a. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1986 
Statistiques sur l'energie selon Ia province ou le territoire de domicile 

British 
Columbia 

\ianitch; Sskit,hcin AIhurta Yukon 
Colombie- 

Britannique NO 

numbr - nombre 

2 3 6 7 1 Etablissementsdeclarants 1 

litres 

372 166 0 463 692 52900 40971 Consommation d'essence 2 

17053657 6279 160 31 741 589 27 618 888 139 645 Consommation de carburant diesel 3 

0 0 0 250000 16062 Consommation de propane 4 

metres cubes 

0 0 0 0 0 Consommation de gaz naturel 5 

k.w.h. 

0 0 36 726 100 73075309 0 Consommation d'électricité 6 

TABLEAU 17b. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1986 
Statistiques sur les véhicules 

	

\I;iilh,I)a 	Skat 	1,;l1 	 \I,iria 

aumbiir - uonbre 

	

2 	 3 	6 

British 
Columbia 

• Lk,I1 

Colombie- 

	

l3ritannique 	 NO 

7 
	

1 	 Etablissements declarants 

Véhicules en service (possédés 
et loués): 

576 256 1,323 706 
0 0 137 270 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 120 97 
0 0 0 0 

20 0 0 2 

596 256 1,580 1,075 

8 	 Autobus 	 2 
0 	 Trolleybus 	 3 
0 	 Autobus articulés 	 4 
0 	 Vehicule sur rail leger 	 5 
0 	 Véhicule sur rail lourd 	 6 
1 	 Autres 	 7 

9 	 Total 	 8 

Distance totale parcourue en kilometres: 
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TABLE 18. 	Urban Transit, Classes 1 and 2, 1986 
Capital Expense and Disposal Statistics 

No. 

1 Establishments reporting 

	

Newfound- 	Nova 	New 

	

land 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

	

Canada 	 LPl)c( 	oft Irlu 

	

Terre- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

	

Neuve 	Ecosse 	Brunswick 

number - nombre 

	

62 	 1 	2 	 2 	9 	29 

Capital expenses 

Regular passenger services: 

2 Vehicle purchases 

3 Land and buildings 

4 Rights of way and track 

5 Other 

6 Total 

179,883,625 

95,875,980 

56,576,022 

34,250,992 

366,586,619 

0 	2,898,973  

0 24,354 

0 0 

75,172 24,029 

75,172 2,947,356 

	

498,801 	30,852,658 	139,311,675 

	

o 	15,964,809 	41,518,760 

	

0 	0 	5,136,000 

	

18,738 	5,285,007 	23,928,727 

517,539 52,102,474 209,895,162 

Auxiliary passenger services: 

7 Total 
	

4,692,967 
	

0 	0 
	

0 	1,728,501 	2,290,000 

8 Total capital expenses 	 371,279,586 
	

75,172 	2,947,356 
	

517,539 53,830,975 212,185,162 

Capital disposals: 

9 Vehicles 

10 Land and Buildings 

11 Equipment 

12 Other 

13 Total 

8,276,187 0 737,217 

13,359,048 102,617 0 

285,337 0 2,104 

1,516,955 0 2,295 

23,437,527 	102,617 	741,616 

0 	3,236,545 	3,495,780 

0 	100,000 	1,766,506 

0 	0 	283,233 

0 	0 	1,462,712 

o 	3,336,545 	7,008,231 

I 
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TABLEAU 18. Transport urbain, classes 1 et 2, 1986 
Statistiques sur les dépenses en capital et l'aliénation 

British 
Columbia 

Colombie- 
ritanniqUe 

ILUIULJI'I 	- nutubre 

2 3 6 7 1 Etablissementsdeclarants 

Depenses en capital 

Service regulier: 

5,790,800 356,712 34,006 0 140,000 Achatde véhicules 

0 0 14,112,577 24,255,480 0 Terrains et immeubles 

0 0 46,403,625 5,036,397 0 Emprisesetrails 

478,400 0 3,272,677 1,163,942 4,300 Autres 

6,269,200 356,712 63,822,885 30,455,819 144,300 Total 

St'rvices auxiliaires: 

o :ooiii b3.:;oo H I.) total 

6,269,200 395,612 64,458,451 30,455,819 144,300 Total des depenses en capital 

Alienation: 

0 0 592,500 214,145 0 Véhicules 

0 0 0 11,389,925 0 Terrains et immeubles 

o 0 0 0 0 Materiel 

0 0 51,948 0 0 Autres 

0 0 644,448 11,604,070 0 Total 

No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
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TABLE 19. 	Operating and Income Accounts 

C lass 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 19. Comptes d'exploitation etde revenu 

Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements declarants 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'autocars: 

Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 
Intercity - Interurbain 
Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'authcars nolisés et excursions 

Contract bus service - Service d'autobus et d'autocars a contrat: 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (ex., aéroport) 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passagers 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes(subventions incluses) 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (taxe comprise) 
Tires and tubes - Pneus et chambres a air 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 

Purchased transportation and revenue equipment rentals - Transport achete et lo-
cation de materiel prod uctif: 

Payments to lessor operators - Versements aux exploitants bailleurs 
Other purchased transportation - Autre transport achete 
Equipment rentals - Location de materiel 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 

Total 

Maintenance of revenue equipment - Entretieri du materiel productif: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements et sa-
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 

Other maintenance expenses - Autres depenses d'entretien 

to t a I 

I 
Canada 

number 

nombre 

8 

dollars 

1,531,815 
7,000 

237,626 

362,316 
13,504 

1,170,240 

3,322,501 

1,342,592 
424,907 
61,044 
8,457 

18,113 
87,117 

1,942,230 

212,753 
252,332 

1 G 5,0)45 

I 

sit 



TABLE 19. Operating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 19. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
du terminus 	 20,000 

Maintenance of terminal buildings - Entretien des bâtiments du terminus 	 6,894 
Depreciation of terminal buildings - Amortissement des bAtiments du terminus 	 - 
Other terminal expenses (rents and commission paid) - Autres frais de terminus 

(loyers etcommissions payés) 	 28,974 

Total 	 55,868 

Administrative and general expenses - Frais d'administration et frais generaux: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 	 319,841 
Insurance, claims and safety - Assurances, reglements et sécurité 	 95,667 

nemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 
patronales a l'assurance-chomage, aux caisses de pension et autres benefices sociaux 	 173,588 

i )epreciation of buildings and equipment - Amortissement des bâtiments et du materiel 11,274  
Other general expenses - Autres frais géneraux 	 185,837 

Total 	 786,207 

GRAND TOTAL OPERATING EXPE NSES - TOTAL GENERAL, FRAIS 
D'EXPLOITATION 	 3,249,390 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation 
relatives su transportde passagers 	 73,111 
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TABLE 20. 	Employment 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishment 

TABLEAU 20. Emploi 

number - nombre 

Mechanics and maintenance personnel - Mecaniciensetpersonneld'entretien 	 12 

Drivers, local and highway - Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 	 64 

Terminal employees - Employés de terminus 

Executive officers - Cadres 

Office clerks - Personnel de bureau 	 5 

Otheremployees - Autressalariés 	 2 

Total 	 89 

Working owner(s)- Propriétaire(s)actifls) 	 - 

I 

TABLE 21. 	Revenue Equipment Operated 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 21. Materiel productif en service 

Categorie 3 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Highway Urban and 	&hool buses 	 Other 
buses suburban 

buses 
Taxis 	 Total 

Autocars Autobus 	Autobus 	 Autres 
de longs urbains et 	d'ecoliers 

trajets banlieue 

number - nombre 

Canada total 

Owned - Possedés 	 8 	 31 	 12 

F 	4 	F 	 I 

- 	51 

I 
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TABLE 22. 	Traffic Statistics 
Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 22. Statistiques du trafic 

p 
	(atégorie 3 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Fare passengers carried' - Voyageurs payants transportés' 

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus regulier et special: 

Urban and suburban service - Service urbain et de banlieue 	 1,058,684 
Intercity service - Service interurbain 	 - 

Total 	 1,058,684 

kilometres 

kilometres 

Total distance run' - Distance totale parcourue' 

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus régulier et special: 

Urban and suburban service - Service urbain et de banlieue 	 1 559 446 
Intercity service - Service int.erurbain 	 48971 

Total 	 1608417 

p 
F uel ('OIl,UII11)6011 - koI1orI1nI(i,r1 de carburkilt 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 189 401 
Diesel 	 699 225 
Propane 	 152924 

Total 	 1 041 550 

United States fuel - Carburant des Etats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 - 
Diesel 	 - 

Total 	 - 

dollars 

Fuel cost (including tax) - CoOt du carburant (taxe comprise): 

Total 	 424,907 

1 The number of fare passengers carried and the total distance run is not kept by all carriers. 
1 Le nombre de voyageurs payants transportes et La distance totale parcourue ne sont pas consignes par toutes les entreprises. 

S 
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Part LV 

Other Passenger Bus Establishments 

Partie IV 

Autres établissements de transport 
de voyageurs par autobus 



Newfound Prince Nova 	New 
land Edward Scotia 	Brunswick 

Island 
Canada 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- 9cosse 	Brunswick 

Edouard 

number - nombre 

No. 

Québec 	((rttr 

168,800,001 1,035,925 

90,391,223 826,930 
10,332,221 106,166 
6,312,271 18,348 

- 	1,272,032 (1) 

- 	904,282(l) 
- 	144,570(1) 
- 	26,534 

	

(1) 	70,119,801 	78,771,226 

	

(1) 	36987,412 	44,173,159 

	

(1) 	3,454,569 	5,795.235 

	

- 	3,369,479 	2,624,483 

	

11,008,553 	7,670 

	

895,839 	- 

	

3,644.564 	10,745 

	

55,655,258 	252,760 

	

317,039.930 	2.258,511 

- 	221,626(1) 

- 	2,569,0141) 

	

- 	1,638,502 	7,365,807 

	

- 	304.427 	581,412 

	

- 	1,840,887 	926.499 

	

(1) 	16,862,418 	33,975,429 

(1( 131.577,495 174,213.250 

TABLE 23. 	Operating and Income Accounts 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Establishments 

I 	Establishments reporting 
	 765 	14 	- 	12(1) 

	
(1) 	430 	241 

dollars 

Operating revenues 

Regular and extra bus 
service: 

2 Urban and suburban 
3 	Intercity 
4 Charter bus service and 

tours 

Contract bus service: 

5 School bus service 
6 Commercial service 

(e.g., airport) 
7 Taxi service 
8 Other passenger service 
9 Other revenues (including 

subsidies) 

10 Total operating revenues 

	

6,535,435 	- 

	

7,603,999 	158,224 

	

37,909,502 	253,583 

566,795,162 3,291,120 
7,588,990 - 

53,079 1,084 
12,232,434 15,920 

808,724 4,617 

639,527,325 	3,724,548 

- 	23,968 

I 	589,501(1) 

- 	3,719,965(1) 

- 	38,984 

- 	4,372,418(1) 

	

- 	2,921,036 	2,408,739 

	

- 	2,124,694 	5,299,928 

	

(1) 	8,311,255 	24,153,275 

(1) 215,631,205 293,661,713 

	

- 	263,387 	4,369,037 

	

- 	26,414 	15,414 

	

- 	1,353,452 	10,759,557 

	

- 	224,674 	530,250 

(1) 230,856,117 341,197,913 

I 

Operating expenses 

Transportation expenses: 

11 Salaries and wages of drivers 
and other transportation 
employees 

12 Fuel (including tax) 
13 Tires and tubes 
14 Other operating supplies 

Purchased transportation and 
revenue equipment rentals: 

15 Payments to lessor operators 
16 Other purchased transportation 
17 Equipment rentals 
18 Depreciation of revenue 

equipment 

19 Total 
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TABLEAU 23. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 
Categories i, 2 et 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

	

British 	 Northwest 

	

Columbia 	 Territories 

S 'htiitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	 Yukon 

	

Colombie- 	 Territoires 

	

Briton- 	 du Nord 

	

nique 	 Ouest 

number - nombre 

No 

(2) 	Etablissementadeclarants 	 1 3 15 36(2) 14 	- 

dollars 

- 436,000 745,692 - 	 - 

- 21,153 - - 	 - 

28,665 895,094 3,400,094 278,035 	- 

1593205 16,537,732 24,747,166(2) 7,613,056 	- 

2,454,544 502,022 	- 

' 10,167 - 	 - 

39,190 64,315 	- 

- - 10,064 135 	- 

1,621,870 17,889,979 31,406,917(2) 8,457,563 	- 

756,150 5,728,480 8,423,236(2) 2,693,151 	- 

249,318 2,707,049 3,659,479(2) 883,594 	- 

35,887 309,058 387,025(2) 99,711 	- 

1,170 69,574 64,531 138,152 	- 

	

- 	1,369 	1,834,300 	160.905 	- 

	

- 	 - 	- 	10,000 	- 

	

- 	54,376 	552,736 	259,321 	- 

	

16,570 	1,796,297 	2,197,331 	(2) 	332,827 	- 

	

1,059,095 	10,666,203 	17,118,638(2) 4,577,661 	- 

' ir riuts) a Ia 	lu tabI:iu 	27. 

Recettes d'exploitation 

Service regulier et special d'autobus 
et d'autocars: 

- Urbain et de banlieue 2 
- Interurbain 3 
- Service d'autobus et d'autocars 4 

nolisés et excursions 

Service d'autobus et d'autocars 
a contrat: 

(2) Transport scolaire 5 
- Service commercial 6 

(ex., aeroport) 
- Service de taxi 7 
- Autres services de passagers 8 

Autres recettes (subventions 9 
incluses) 

(2) Total recettes d'exploitation 10 

Frais d'exploitation 

Frais de transport: 

(2) Traitements etsalaires des chauffeurs 11 
et des autres salaries afTectés 
au transport 

(2) Carburant(taxecornprise) 12 
(2) Pneus et chambres a air 13 
- Autres fournitures d'exploitation 14 

Transport acheté et location de 
materiel productif: 

- Versementsaux exploitants bailleurs 15 
- Autre transport achete 16 
- Locationdematériel 17 

(2) Amortissementdu materiel productif 18 

(2) Total 19 
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TABLE 23. 	Operating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

Classes 1,2 and 3 - School Bus Establishments 

Newfound Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Quebec 	Ontartu 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ecosse Brunswick 

No. Edouard 

dollars 

Maintenance of revenue 
equipment: 

20 Salaries and wages of mechanics 24,793,443 52,225 - 	296,9380) (1) 7,678,295 13,933,431 
and maintenance personnel 

21 Other maintenance expenses 44,003,428 402,045 - 	 298,041(1) (1) 19,388,462 19,446,396 

22 Total 68,796,871 454,270 - 	 594,979(1) (1) 27,066,757 33,379,827 

Terminal expenses: 

23 Salaries and wages of terminal 2,542,552 - - 	 137,560(1) (1) 267,350 2,044,627 
employees 

24 Maintenance of terminal buildings 1,240,809 822 - 	 2,516(1) (1) 432,765 773,879 
25 Depreciation of terminal buildings 862,664 1,526 - 	 22,506(1) (1) 141,597 662,958 

26 Other terminal expenses (rents 3,745,992 1,998 - 	 22,355(1) (1) 1,266,324 2,086,782 
and commission paid) 

27 Total 8,392,017 4,316 - 	 184,937(1) (1) 2,108,036 5,568.246 

Administrative and 1:1raI 
expenses: 

28 Salaries and wages 38.160,139 342.972 - 	 314,138(1 ) 1) 14896,920 18,582176 
29 Insurance, claims and safety 13,558,258 143,856 - 	 109,306(1) (1) 4,002,134 8,372,716 
30 Unemploymentinsurance, 25,284,967 190,807 - 	 140,657(1) (1) 10,556,595 11,970,845 

pension funds and other 
employee benefits 

31 Depreciation of buildings and 3,443,114 13,547 - 	 39,400(1) (1) 1,840,979 953,366 
equipment 

32 Other general expenses 48,110,514 280,134 - 	 259,534(1) (1) 15,811,943 26,043,173 

33 Total 128,556,992 971,316 - 	 863,035(1) (1) 47,108,571 65,922,276 

34 GRAND TOTAL OPER- 552,785,810 3,688,476 - 	 4,211,995(1) (1) 210,860,859 279,083,599 
ATING EXPENSES 

Income account: 

35 Net motor carrier passenger 	86,741,515 	36,072 
operating revenue 

- 	160,423(1) 	(1) 	19,995,258 	62,114,314 

 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 27. 
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TABLEAU 23. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Categories 1, 2 et 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territories 

P Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 

Britan- du Nord- 
nique Ouest No 

dollars 

Entretien du materiel productif: 

82,662 1,262,284 1,118,249 369,359 	- - Traitementsetsalairesdesmécani- 
ciensetdu personnel d'entretien 20 

65,760 1,512,289 2,304,785(2) 585,650 	- (2) Autresdepensesd'entretien 21 

148,422 2,774,573 3,423,034 (2) 955,009 	- (2) Total 22 

Frais de terminus: 

9,294 10,000 47,171 26,550 	- - Traitementsetsalairesdesemployés 23 
du terminus 

2.573 - 20,107 8,147 	- - Entretiendesbâtimentsduterminus 24 
4,762 1,660 3,655 24,000 	- - AmortissementdesbStimentsdu 25 

terminus 
10,726 53,295 112,789 191,723 	- - Autres frais de terminus (loyers et 26 

commissions payés) 

27,355 64,955 183,722 250,420 	- - Total 27 

('rais d'administration et frais 
generaux: 

93,51,5 1,063,955 ?,L.fl ,80 - Traitements et salaires 28 
?2,722 253,895 429,694(2) 223,935 	- (2) Assurances,reglementsetsecurité 29 
23,279 901,946 1,145,574 (2) 355,264 	- (2) Contributions patronalesel'assurance- 30 

chomage, aux caisses de pension et 
autres bénéfices sociaux 

26,979 44,179 450,959 73,705 	- - Amortissementdesbâtimentsetdu 31 
materiel 

106,896 819,978 4,283,761 (2) 505,095 	- (2) Autres frais genéraux 32 

373,391 3,083,953 8,441,768(2) 1,792,682 	- (2) Total 33 

1,608,263 16,589,684 29,167,162(2) 7,575,772 	- (2) TOTALGENERAL,FRAIS 34 
D'EX PLOITATION 

Compte de revenu: 

13,607 1,300,295 2,239.755(2) 881,791 	- (2) Recettes nettes d'exploitation au 35 
titre de transport routier de 
voyageurs 

Voir note(s) ala fin du tableau 27. 
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TABLE 24. 	Balance Sheet 
Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Establishments 

No. 

Canada 

Newfound- 
land 

Island 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince 
Edward 

-  
Ile-du- 
Prince- 

Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

New 
Brunsck 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

(eh ( 

dollars 

Assets 

Current assets: 

1 Cash, working funds and deposits 60,954,789 151,578 -. 413,782(1) (1) 20,946,578 35,886,877 
2 Accountsreceivable 26,465,905 97,475 - 1,093,418(1) (1) 9,913,560 10,915,384 
3 Prepaidexpenses 6,529,347 37,406 - 40,272(1) (1) 2,243,538 3,546,648 
4 Materials and supplies inventory 11,362,574 45,186 - 433,613(1) (1) 2,712,961 2,824,270 
5 Other current assets 30,766,200 627,450 - 39,583 - 5,016,598 23,808,439 

6 Total current assets 136,078,815 959,095 - 2,020,668(1) (1) 40,833,235 76,981,618 

Fixed assets, original cost 
(motor carrier passenger 
business): 

7 Land and buildings 44,962,351 97,751 - 797,057(1) (1) 14,492,106 21,852,946 
8 Accumulated depreciation 12,550,404 49,305 - 211,862(1) (1) 3,592.425 6,956,705 
9 Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) 781,520,640 2,225,333 - 3,097,151 (1) (1) 158,077,913 584,620,051 

10 Accumulateddepreciation 417,336,707 1,712,313 - 2,417,209(1) (1) 78,528,367 314,858,894 
11 Equipment and other operating 18,288,191 124,599 - 262,831(1) (1) 7,699,731 8,506,890 

property 
12 Accumulated depreciation 9,692,828 68,603 - 188,408(1) (1) 3,999,658 4,471,536 
13 Other fixed assets, original cost 

(other than motor carrier 9,404,244 45,514 - - - 4,504,617 3,755,73: 
passengerbusiness) 

14 Accumulateddepreciation 3,945,744 23,213 - - - 1,782,730 1,835,44.5  
15 Other assets (investments, 36,569,285 55,665 - 536,589 - 14,112,498 18,383.630 

intangibles) 

16 GRAND TOTAL ASSETS 583,297,843 1,654,523 - 3,896,817(1) (1) 151,816,920 385,978,290 

Liabilities 

Current liabilities: 

17 Bankloans 20,298,709 158,600 - 777,571(1) (1) 4,836,914 12,753,169 
18 Accountspayable 50,262,409 350,160 - 556,704(1) (1) 16,679,452 24,152.207 
19 Other current liabilities 117,247,440 106,186 - 220,268 - 14,846,229 97,301,357 

20 Total 187,808,558 614,946 - 1,554,543(1) (1) 36,362,595 134 9206,733 

21 Long-termdebt 234,352,426 111,824 - 825,728(1) (1) 43,026,510 177,179,138 

22 Total liabilities 422,160,984 726,770 - 2,380,2710) (1) 79,389,105 311,385,871 

Owner(s) equity: 

23 Capital stock (or investment for 22,225,775 108,666 - 16,637(1) (1) 9,641,393 9.355,883 
a business owned by an 
individual or partners) 

24 Retainedearnings 138,911,084 819,087 - 1,499,909(1) (1) 62,786,422 65,236,536 

25 Total owner(s) equity 161,136,859 927,753 - 1,516,546(1) (1) 72,427,815 74,592,419 

26 GRAND TOTAL LIABILI- 
TIES AND OWNER(S) 
EQUITY 583.297,813 1,651.523 - 3.896.817 	l (1) 151.816.920 385.97S.9' 

See fej(notes) at (nd nfTabh 2. 

I 
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TABLEAU 24. Bilan 
Categories i, 2 et 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territories 

\1inttoba 	Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 

Britannique du Nord- 
Ouest No 

dollars 

Actif 

Disponibilités: 

301,366 915,222 2,253,122 86,264 - 	 - Encaisse,fondsderoulementetdépôts 1 
104,232 125,000 3,750,454 466,382 - 	 - Effetsarecevoir 2 

16,904 331,390 197,808 115,381 - 	 - Depensespayeesd'avance 3 
36,177 200,767 4,765,795 343,805 - 	 - Matérieletfournituresenstock 4 

1,058 127,728 755,024(2) 390,320 - 	 (2) Autresdisponibilités 5 

459,737 1,700,107 11,722,203(2) 1,402,152 - 	 (2) Total, disponibilités 6 

Immobilisations, coüt original 
(entreprise de transport routier 
de voyageurs): 

149,359 2,094,271 4,543,274 935,587 - 	 - Terrains et bétiments 7 
10,509 342,150 645,382 742,066 - 	 - Amortissementaccumulé 8 

189,016 12,858,194 17,362,570(2) 3,090,412 - 	 (2) Materiel productif(autocars, autobus, 9 
taxis) 

155,512 7,902,414 10,572,466(2) 1,189,532 - 	 (2) Amortissementaccumule 10 
100,901 403,668 1,058,469 131,102 - 	 - Autrematerielproductifetdeservice 11 

77,361 165,177 663,268 58,817 - 	 - Amortissementaccumulé 12 
57,300 - 1,037,400 3,678 - 	 - Imrnobilisations,coQtoriginal(autres 13 

que de l'entreprise de transport 
' routier de voyageurs) 

26,651 - 277,146 559 - 	 - Amortissementaccumule 14 
- 228,612 3,138,222(2) 114,069 - 	 (2) Autreselementsd'actifs(investis- 15 

sements, valeurs incorporelles) 

886,280 8,875,111 26,703,876(2) 3,686,026 - 	 (2) TOTAL GENERAL ACTIF 16 

Passif 

Exigibilites: 

2,001 332,357 696,750 741,347 - 	 - Empruntabancaires 17 
74,971 1,382,918 6,631,258(2) 434,739 - 	 (2) EffetsA payer 18 

127,818 526,384 3,723,466(2) 395,732 - 	 (2) Autresexigibilites 19 

204,790 2,241,659 11,051,474(2) 1,571,818 - 	 (2) Total 20 

197,102 1,239,235 9,651,565(2) 2,121,324 - 	 (2) Dettealongterme 21 

401,892 3,480,894 20,703,039(2) 3,693,142 - 	 (2) Total,passif 22 

Avoir des propriétaires: 

16,890 2,672,535 367,476(2) 46,295 - 	 (2) Capital-actions (ou investissements 23 
pour une entreprise appartenant 
a un particulier ou des associés) 

267,498 2,721,682 5,633,361(2) (53,411) - 	 (2) Benéficesnonrepartis 24 

284,388 5,394,217 6,000,837(2) (7,116) - 	 (2) Total, avoir des propriétaires 25 

686,280 8,875,111 26,703,876(2) 3,686,026 - 	 (2) TOTAL GENERAL DE L'AVOIR 26 
DES PROPRIETAIRES ET DU 
PASSIF 

\'oir note(s) a Ia fin du tableau 27. 
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No. 

1 Mechanics and maintenance 
personnel 

2 Drivers, local and highway 

3 Terminal employees 

4 Executive officers 

5 Office clerks 

6 Other employees 

7 Total 

8 Working owner(s) 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 27. 

TABLE 25. 	Employment 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Establishments 

Canada 

New- 
foundland 

Island 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince 
Edward 

Ile-du- 
Prince. 
douard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

New 
Brunswick 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Qihe ( )r1 arl 

number - nombre 

1,300 6 - 13(1) (1) 490 660 

19,718 135 - 141(1) (1) 6,240 11,125 

389 - - 4(1) (1) 32 339 

925 17 - 11 - 433 374 

818 4 - 8(1) (1) 380 339 

558 - - 6 - 193 345 

23,708 162 - 183(1) (1) 7,768 13,182 

435 4 - 2(1) (1) 262 148 

TABLE 26. 	Revenue Equipment Operated 

Classes 1,2 and 3 - School Bus Establishments 

Highway buses 

Province of domicile 	 Autocars de longs trajets 

Owned 	Leased 

No 
	 Possedés 	Loués 

	

Urban and suburban buses 	School bu 

Autobus urbains et de banlieue 	Autobus d'écI r 

	

Owned 	Leased 	Owned 	Lease) 

	

Possedes 	Loués 	Possédés 	Loués 

number - nombre 

1 	Newfoundland 9 - - 	 - 134 - 

2 	Prince Edward Island - - - 	 - - - 

3 	NovaScotia 9(1) - - 	 - 138(1) - 

4 	New Brunswick (1) - - 	 - (1) - 

5 	Quebec 105 1 250 	 2 6,677 87 

6 	Ontario 245 1 68 	 4 11,369 39 

7 	Manitoba - - - 	 - 42 - 

8 	Saskatchewan 11 - 12 	 - 777 - 

9 	Alberta 23 20 - 	 - 930(2) 140 

10 	British Columbia 2 1 1 	 - 224 - 

11 	Yukon - - - 	 - - - 

12 	NorthwestTerritories - - - 	 - (2) - 

13 	Total 404 23 331 	 6 20.291 2436 

See footnote(s) at end offable 27 - 
- 
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5 

71 

1 

6 

2 

85 

57 

713 

4 

20 

13 

807 

6 

Voir note(s) a Ia fin du tableau 27. 

TABLEAU 25. Emploi 
Categories 1, 2 et 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

M in tuba 	Sas katuhu-wa n 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territeries 

A1burti Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 

Britan- du Nord. 
nique Ouest 

number - nombre 

55 14 	- - 

1,090(2) 203 	- (2) 

3 6 	- - 

45(2) 19 	- (2) 

63(2) 9 	- (2) 

14 - 	 - - 

1,270(2) 251 	- (2) 

11 2 	- - 

No 

Mecaniciens et personnel d'entretien 

Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 	2 

Employés de terminus 	 3 

Cadres 	 4 

Personnel de bureau 	 5 

Autressalarlés 	 6 

Total 	 7 

Proprietaire(s) actiltst 	 8 

TABLEAU 26. Materiel productif en service 
Categories 1, 2 et 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

Other 

Taxis 	

Total 
Autres 	 Province de domicile 

	

Owned 	Leased 	Owned 	Leased 	Owned 	Leased 

	

Possédés 	Loués 	Possédés 	Loués 	Possédés 	Loués 

number - nombre 

1 	- 	 4 - 148 - Terre-Neuve 

- 	 - 	 - - - - fle-du-Prince-Edouard 

- 	 - 	 3 - 150(1) - Nouvelle-Ecosse 

- 	 - 	 - - (1) - Nouveau-Brunswick 

4 	- 	 100 2 7,136 92 Québec 

8 	- 	 594 3 12,284 47 Ontario 

- 	 - 	 - - 42 - Manitoba 

- 	 - 	 52 - 852 - Saskatchewan 

- 	 - 	 19 - 972(2) 160 Alberta 

- 	 - 	 2 6 229 7 Colombie-Britannique 

- 	 - 	 - - - - Yukon 

- 	 - 	 - - (2) - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

13 	- 	 774 11 21,813 306 Total 

Voir note(s) é Ia fin du tableau 27. 

No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

S 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
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TABLE 27. 	Traffic Statistics 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Establishments 

No. 

Canada 

Newfound- 
land 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince 
Edward 

Island 

Ile-du- 
Prince- 

Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

New 
Brunswick 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec 

kilometres 

Total distance run 

Regular and extra bus service: 

1 Intercityservice 5692870 157579 - - - 2054784 3460635 

2 Urban and suburban services 4 138 499 - - 119424 - 2 376 116 703 209 

3 harter bus service 26912691 230489 - 405731(1) (1) 6706212 17833988 

4 Contract bus service 362572453 1989854 - 2965 247(1) (1) 130239652 195543496 
(school, etc) 

5 Taxi service 116,044 24,106 - - - 39,772 35,221 

6 Other passenger service 4,338,267 42,423 - - - 632,249 3,603,282 

7 Total 403,770,824 2,444,451 - 3,490,402(1) (1) 142,048,785 221,179,831 

litres 

Fuel consumed 

Canadian fuel: 

8 Gasoline 143 (i05 771 1 	4 	111 1 (;2933)l I) ()3J 4ii2 7Ii 

9 Diesel 53415780 136599 - 131377(1) (1) 10001498 39642604 

10 Propane 21472088 - - - - 3299620 13786664 

11 Total 218493642 1542710 - 1760697(1) (1) 92268168 101801481 

United States fuel: 

12 Gasoline 385551 - - - - 382061 2863 

13 Diesel 99733 - - 5 101(1) (1) 965 92533 

14 Propane - - - - - - - 

15 Total 485284 - - 5101(1) (1) 383026 95396 

dollars 

Fuel cost(including tax): 

16 Total 90,391,223 826,930 - 904,282(1) (1) 36,987,412 44,173,159 

(1) Establishments domiciled in New Brunswick were grouped with establishments domiciled in Nova Scotia to meet confidentiality 
requirements. 

(2) Establishni.::- 	i II niH Hii}i' 	 H 	 iit:r:t-liiiHl-1 in _1Il_tt.i 	in 

S 
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TABLEAU 27. Statistiques du trafic 
Categories 1, 2 et 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territories 

\1riitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	 Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 

Britannique du Nord- 
Ouest No 

kilometres - kilometres 

Distance totale parcourue 

Service d'autobus regulier et special: 

- 	 19872 	- 	 - 	 - - Serviceinterurbain 1 

- 	 291759 	647991 	 - 	 - - Service urbain et de banlieue 2 

- 	 301 193 	1 286 870 	148 208 	- - Service nolises 3 

1159466 	12409632 	14 489 954(2) 	3775152 	- (2) Serviceãcontrat(scolaire,etc.) 4 

- 	 - 	 16945 	 - 	 - - Servicedeta,u 5 

- 	 - 	 22000 	38313 	- - Autre service de voyageurs 6 

1159466 	13022456 	16 463 760 (2) 	3961673 	- (2) Total 7 

litres 

Consommation de carburant 

Carburant canadien: 

195 	5183703 	6185443(2) 	1164439 	- 2 Essence 

- 	 1672953 	1604635(2) 	226114 	- (2) Diesel 9 

- 	 504754 	3091054 	789996 	- - Propane 10 

697495 	7361410 	10881 132 (2) 	2180549 	- (2) Total 11 

Carburant des Etats-Unis: 

- 	 - 	 627 	 - 	 - - Essence 12 

- 	 - 	 1134 	 - 	 - - Diesel 13 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - - Propane 14 

- 	 - 	 1761 	 - 	 - - Total 15 

dollars 

Coüt du carburant (taxe comprise): 

249,318 	2,707,049 	3,659,479(2) 	883,594 	- (2) Total 16 

(1) Pour assurer La confidentialité des données, les établissements domiciliés au Nouveau-Brunswick ont été regroupés avec les 
établissements domiciliés en Nouvelle-Ecosse. 

(2) Pour assurer La confidentialitC des données, les établissements domiciliés dans les Territoires du Nord-Ouest ont ete regroupes avec lea 
et 	h(isspments domiciliCs en Alberta. 
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- 	- 	852,820 

	

- 	- 	1,082,369 

	

(1) 	(1) 38,159,072(1) 

	

- 	- 2,594,023 

	

(1) 	- 	4,785,989(1) 

	

- 	- 	28,882 

	

- 	- 	642,883 

	

- 	 - 	10,980 

	

(1) 	 - 48,157,018(1) 

2,247,217 
4,388,127 

21,178,297 

9,370,329 
10,670,253 

285,665 
522,167 
998,911 

49,660,966 

TABLE 28. 	Operating and Income Accounts 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operators) 

Newfound Prince Nova 	New 
land Edward Scotia 	Brunswicic 

Island 
Canada Quebec 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ecosse 	Brunswick 

No. Edouard 

number - nombre 

I 
()utarH 

1 	Establishments reporting 	 91 	- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	28(l 
	

28 

dollars 

Operating revenues 

Regular and extra bus 
service: 

2 IJrban and suburban 3,296,643 
3 lntercity 9,613,228 
4 Charter bus service and 89,917,183 

tours 

Contract bus service: 

5 School bus service 12,640,203 
6 Commercial service 33,051,643 

(e.g., airport) 
7 Taxi service 314,547 
8 Other passenger service 2,942,764 
9 Other revenues (including 2,597,538 

subsidies) 

10 Total operating revenues 154,373,749 

Operating expenses 

Transportation expenses: 

11 Salaries and wages of drivers 35,908,335 
and other transportation 
employees 

12 Fuel (including tax) 19,002,146 
13 Tires and tubes 2,120,960 
14 Other operating supplies 5,063,726 

Purchased transportation and 
revenue equipment rentals: 

15 Payments to lessor operators 5,230,643 
16 Other purchased transportation 1,722,356 
17 Equipmentrentals 3,821,247 
18 Depreciation of revenue 8,515,675 

equipment 

19 Total 

Sie footnutp(s at eit 

- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	9,866,749(1) 12,708,503 

- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	6,338,830(1) 	7,567.903 
- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	773,010(1) 	688,129 
- 	- 	(1) 	 - 	2,857,043(1) 	447,846 

	

- 2,624,818U> 	416,652 
- 	- 	- 	(1) 	73,055(1) 	605,220 
- 	- 	(1) 	 - 	925,325(1) 	835,082 
- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	2,644,143W 	2,575,615 

	

I 	2).12.)7 	I 	25,' I I1IT(I 
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(2) 1,506,337(2) 5,512,494(3) 6,314,252 	- 	 (3) 

(2) 769,274(2) 1,810,350(3) 2,515,789 	- 	 (3) 
(2) 78,858(2) 226,778(3) 354,185 	- 	 (3) 
(2) 217,651(2) 673,298 867,888 	- 	 - 

(2) 144,000(2) 386,846 1,658,327 
(2) 87,537(2) 28,192 928,352 
(2) 96,220(2) 1,345,559 619,061 
- 288,960 1,430,640(3) 1,576,317 

(2) 3,188,837(2) 11,414.157(3) 14,834,171 

V or note(s) a Ia fin clu tableau 32. 

(3) 

(3) 

Traitements et salaires des chauffeurs 11 
et des autres salaries affectés 
au transport 

Carburant (taxe comprise) 12 
Pneusetchambresà air 13 
Autres fournitures d'exploitation 14 

Transport acheté et location de 
materiel productif: 

Versements aux exploitant.s bailleurs 15 
Autre transport acheté 16 
Locationde materiel 17 
Amortissetnent du materiel productif 18 

Total 	 19 

TABLEAU 28. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Categories 1, 2 et 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
corn pr is) 

	

British 	 Northwest 

	

Columbia 	 Territories 

	

\1 tuttoba 	SaskaLebtv. an 	Alberta 	 Yukon 

	

Colombie- 	 Territoires 

	

Britan- 	 du Nord- 

	

nique 	 Ouest 
	 No 

number - nombre 

	

(2) 	 6(2) 	8(3) 	21 	- 	(3) 	Etablissementsdéclarants 

dollars 

Recettes d'exploitation 

(2) 196,606(2) - - 	 - 	 - 

(2) 633,016(2) 330,589 3,179,127 	- 	 - 

(2) 3,333,037(2) 11,203,941 16,042,836 	- 	 - 

103,817(2) 572,034 - 	 - 	 - 

977,060(2) 11,041,562(3) 5,576,779 	- 	 (3) 

I - - - 

130,301(2) 405,739 1,241,674 	- 	 - 

358,334(2) - 1,229,313 	- 	 - 

(2) 5,732,171(2) 23,553,865(3) 27,269,729 	- 	 (3) 

Service regulier et special d'autobus 
et d'autocars: 

Urbain et de banlieue 	 2 
Interurbain 	 3 
Service d'autobus et d'autocars 	4 

nolisés et excursions 

Service d'autobus et d'autocars 
a contrat: 

Transport scolaire 	 5 
Service commercial 	 6 

(ex., aeroport) 
Service de taxi 	 7 
Autres services de passagers 	 8 
Autres recettes (subventions 	 9 

incluses) 

Total, recettes d'exploitation 	10 

Frais d'exploitation 

Frais de transport: 
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Newfound Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada 

Terre. Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ecosse Brunswick 

No. Edouard 

dollars 

I 
Quebec 	Ontari 

(1) 	 - 	 655,933(1) 1,167,869 

(1) 	 - 	 95,250(1) 393,899 
- 	 - 	 23,178 131,306 

(1) 	 - 	1,625,766(1) 1,487,370 

2.400,127(1) 	3.180.•141 

I 
-- 	1,S32 ,3221 2124;i 

(1) 	1,115,811 1,765,374 
- 	 - 	 (1) (1) 	1,600,458(1) 1,918,565 

- 	 - 	 (1) - 	 194,932(1) 338,637 

- 	 - 	 (1) (1) 	6,741,854(1) 6,092,346 

- 	 - 	 (1) (1) 	11,485,384(1) 12,597,355 

(1) 	 (1) 46,423,649(1) 47,263,396 

TABLE 28. 	Operating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operators) 

Maintenance of revenue 
equipment: 

20 Salaries and wages of mechanics 5,736,797 
and maintenance personnel 

21 Other maintenance expenses 12,375,658 

22 Total 18,112,455 

Terminal expenses: 

23 Salaries and wages of terminal 2,154,058 
employees 

24 Maintenance of terminal buildings 696,057 
25 Depreciation of terminal buildings 299,345 

26 Other terminal expenses (rents 6,001,164 
and commission paid) 

27 Total 9,150,624 

Administrit i.e 

expensr 

28 Salaries an) i' 7349,8 10 
29 Insurance, claims and safety 4,427,281 
30 nemployment insurance, 5,615,101 

pension funds and other 
employee benefits 

31 Depreciation of buildings and 921,612 
equipment 

32 Other general expenses 17,218,842 

33 Total 35,532,646 

34 GRAND TOTAL OPER- 144,180,813 
ATING EXPENSES 

Income account: 

35 Net motor carrier passenger 10,192,936 
operating revenue 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 32. 

- 	- 	(1) 	 - 	1,893,465(1) 	1,875,138 

- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	4,541,700(1) 	3,765,509 

- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	6,435,165(1) 	5,640,647 

- 	(1) 	(1) 	1,733,369(1) 	2,397,570 
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TABLEAU 28. Comptesd'exploitation etderevenu - fin 

Categories i, 2 et 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
coin pr is) 

British Northwest 
' Columbia Territories 

iii tuba Saskatchewan A berth Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 

Britan- du Nord- 
nique Ouest No 

dollars 

Entretien du materiel productif: 

(2) 278,739(2) 897,895 791,560 	- - Traitements etsalaires des mécani- 	20 
ciens et du personnel d'entretien 

(2) 483.347(2) 1,227,367(3) 2,357,735 	- (3) Autresdepensesd'entretien 	 21 

(2) 762,088(2) 2,125,262(3) 3,149,295 	- (3) Total 	 22 

Frais de terminus: 

- - 324,894 5,362 	- - Traitement.setsalairesdesemployes 	23 
du terminus 

(2) 77,369(2) 62,398 67,141 	- - Entretiendesbâtiment.sduterminus 	24 
(2) 18,455(2) 115,604 10,802 	- - Amortissementdesbàtimentsdu 	25 

terminus 
(2) 67,082(2) 1,451,001 1,369,945 	- - Autresfraisdeterminus(loyerset 	26 

commissions payés) 

(2) 162,906(2) 1,953,897 1,453,250 	- - Total 	 27 

' d'administration etfrais 
' néraux: 

1.133,322 1,471.25)) - Tr:iiternentsetsalaires 	 28 
(2) 294,241(2) 726,094(3) 525,754 (3) Assurances,reglementsetsecurité 	29 
(2) 167,010(2) 858,205(3) 1,070,863 	- (3) Contributions patronales a l'assurance- 	30 

chomage, aux caisses de pension et 
autres bénéfices sociaux 

(2) 20,488(2) 279,368 88,187 	- - Amortissementdesbátimentsetdu 	31 
materiel 

(2) 669,387(2) 2,132,314(3) 1,582,941 	- (3) Autresfi-aisgéneraux 	 32 

(2) 1,581,609(2) 5,129,303(3) 4,738,995 	- (3) Total 	 33 

(2) 5,695,438(2) 20,622,619(3) 24,175,711 	- (3) TOTALCENERAL,FRAIS 	34 
D'EXPLOITATION 

Compte de revenu: 

(2) 36,733(2) 2,931,246 (3) 3.094,018 	- (3) Recettes nettesd'exploitation au 	35 
titre de transport routier de 
voyageurs 

Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau 32. 
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TABLE 29. 	Balance Sheet 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operators) 

No. 

Canada 

	

Newfound- 	Prince 

	

land 	Edward 
Island 

	

Terre- 	Ile-du- 

	

Neuve 	Prince- 
Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

Brunswhk 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Quebec Ontar 

dollars 

Assets 

Current assets: 

I Cash, working funds and deposits 4,315,669 - 	 - (1) (1) 1,084,942(1) 556,230 
2 Accountsreceivable 13,197,816 - 	 - (1) - 3,694,709(1) 4,517,632 
3 Prepaidexpenses 1,789,959 - 	 - (1) - 382,111 (1) 702,434 
4 Materials and supplies inventory 4,162,388 - 	 - (1) - 983,969W 1.199,423 
5 Other current assets 12,204,008 - 	 - - - 8,589,929 1,447,960 

6 Total current assets 35,669,840 - 	 - (1) (1) 14,735,660(1) 8,423,679 

Fixed assets, original cost 
(motor carrier passenger 
business): 

7 Land and buildings 17,302,810 - 	 - (1) - 1,011,664(1) 4,729,981 
8 Accumulated depreciation 3,669,774 - 	 - - - 325,022 673,799 
9 Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) 95,152,638 - 	 - (1) (1) 32,169,380(1) 28,859,474 

10 Accumulateddepreciation 38,173,715 - 	 - (1) (1) 8,489,427(1) 13,970,681 

11 Equipment and other operating 6,862,939 - 	 - (1) - 1,875,079(1) 1,986,618 
property 

12 Accumulateddepreciation 3,234,273 - 	 - (1) - 867,094(1) 803,309 
13 Other fixed assets, original cost 3,680,555 - 	 - (1) - 307,247(1) 265,5f7 

(other than motor carrier 
passenger business) 

14 Accumulateddepreciation 2,330,196 - 	 - (1) - 89,624(1) 42,3(3 
15 Other assets (investments, 22,391,864 - 	 - (1) - 4,379,697(1) 1,332,147 

intangibles) 

16 GRAND TOTAL ASSETS 133,652,688 - 	 - (1) (1) 44,707,580(1) 30,107,314 

Liabilities 

Current liabilities: 

17 Bank loans 9,904,106 - 	 - - (1) 6,978,459(1) 1,600,519 
18 Accountspayable 13,178,739 - 	 - (1) - 4,763,343(1) 5,240,345 
19 Other current liabilities 15,719,973 - 	 - (1) - 6,982,089(1) 2,807,468 

20 Total 38,802,818 - 	 - (1) (1) 18,723,891(1) 9,648,332 

21 Long-termdebt 52,668,800 - 	 - (1) - 11,331,303(1) 10,732,438 

22 Totalliabilities 91,471,618 - 	 - (1) (1) 30,055,194(1) 20,380,770 

Owner(s) equity: 

23 Capitalsthck(orinvestmentfor 8,987,300 - 	 - (1) - 7,329,995(1) 716,273 
a business owned by an 
individual or partners) 

24 Retainedearnings 33.193.770 - 	 - (1) - 7,322,371(1) 9,010,271 

25 Total owner(s) equity 42,181,070 - 	 - (1) - 14,652,366(1) 9,726,544 

26 GRAND TOTAL LIABILI- 133,652,688 - 	 - (1) (1) 44,707,560(1) 30,107,31 I 
TIES AND OWNER(S) 
EQUITY 

Sep footnote(s) at end ofTab Es (2. 
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TABLEAU 29. Bilan 
Categories i, 2 et 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
compris) 

	

British 	Northwest 

	

(olumbia 	Territories 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- 

Britannique 
Territoires 

du Nord- 
Ouest No 

dollars 

Actif 

Disponibilites: 

(2) 212,2452 1,864,520(3) 597,732 	- (3) Encaisse,fondsderoulementetdepôts 1 
(2) 443,576(2) 1,881,918 2,659,981 	- - Effetsârecevoir 2 
(2) 76,558(2) 250,638 378,218 	- - Depensespayeesd'avance 3 
(2) 156,866(2) 530,689 1,291,441 	- - Matérieletfournituresenstock 4 
(2) 364,000(2) 90,536 1,711,583 	- - Autresdisponibilites & 

(2) 1,253,245(2) 4,618,301(3) 6,638,955 	- (3) Total, disponibilités 6 

Immobilisations, cost original 
(entreprise de transport routier 
de voyageurs): 

(2) 1,076,011(2) 9,508,797 976,357 	- - Terrains etbétirnents 7 
(2) 442,003)2) 1,931,452 297,498 	- - Amortissementaccuxnule 8 
(2) 3,981,718(2) 16,144,623(3) 13,997,443 	- (3) MatErielproductif(authcars,autobus, 9 

taxis) 
(2) 2,258,692(2) 7,229,177(3) 6,225,738 	- (3) Amortissementaccumule 10 
(2) 130,600(2) 2,060,430 810,212 	- - Autrematerielproductifetdeservice 11 

91;o4 	2 929,303 537,981 	- - Amortissementaccumulé 12 
3,019,223 88,528 	- - Immobilisations, coOt original (autres 13 

que de l'entreprise de transport 
routier de voyageurs) 

2,139,181 59,038 	- - Amortissementaccumulé 14 
900,53(( 	2) 14,878,516 900,974 	- - Autresélémentsd'actifs(investis- 15 

sements, valeurs incorporelle8) 

(2) 4,544,823(2) 38,000,777(3) 16,292,214 	- (3) TOTAL GENERAL, ACTIF 16 

Passif 

Exigibilites: 

(2) 202.201(2) 451,753(3) 671,174 	- (3) Empruntabancaires 17 
(2) 154,478(2) 1,720,366 1,300,207 	- - Effetsàpayer 18 
(2) 518,912(2) 4,204,756 1,206,748 	- - Autresexigibilités 19 

(2) 875,591(2) 6,376,875(3) 3,178,129 	- (3) Total 20 

(2) 1,823,687(2) 20,870,064 7,911,308 	- - Detteâlongterme 21 

(2) 2,699,278(2) 27,246,939(3) 11,089,437 	- (3) Total, passif 22 

Avoir des proprietaires: 

(2) 88,500(2) 179,682 672,850 	- - Capital-actions (ou investissements 23 
pour une entreprise appartenant 
a un particulier ou des associés) 

(2) 1,757,045(2) 10,574,156 4,529,927 	- - Beneficesnonrépartis 24 

(2) 1,845,545(2) 10,753,838 5,202,777 	- - Total,avoirdespropriétaires 25 

(2) 4,544,823(2) 38,000,777(3) 16,292,214 	- (3) TOTALGENERALDEL'AVOIR 26 
DES PROPRIETAIRES ET DU 
PASSIF 

Voir note(s) ala fin du tableau 32. 
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TABLE 30. 	Employment 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operators) 

No. 

Canada 

New- 
foundland 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince 
Edward 

Island 

Ile-du- 
Prince- 

Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

New 
Brunswick 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Quebec Ontari 

number - nombre 

1 Mechanics and maintenance 263 - - (1) - 93 (1) 87 
personnel 

2 Drivers,Iocalandhighway 2,303 - - (1) (1) 489(1) 1,222 

3 Terminal employees 124 - -. - - 36 70 

4 Executiveofficers 116 - - (1) - 30(1) 38 

5 Office clerks 211 - - (1) - 65(1) 100 

6 Otheremployees 66 - - (1) - 6(1) 35 

7 Total 3,083 - - (1) (1) 719(1) 1,552 

8 Workingowner(s) 43 - - - (1) 11(1) 16 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 32. 

TABLE 31. 	Revenue Equipment Operated 

Classes 1,2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operat>rs 

No. 

Province of domicile 

Highway buses 

Autocars de longs trajets 

	

Owned 	Leased 

	

Possédés 	Loues 

Urban and suburban buc. 

Autobus urbains et de banlieue 

	

Owned 	Leased 

	

Possédés 	Loues 

School bu,c 

Autobus d'ecoliers 

	

Owned 	Leased 

	

Possédés 	Loués 

number - nombre 

1 Newfoundland - 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 

2 Prince Edward Island - 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 

3 Nova Scotia (1) 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 

4 New Brunswick (1) 	 - - 	 - - 	 -. 

5 Quebec 253(1) 	7 89 	 - 98 	 - 

6 Ontario 156 	 1 73 	 3 446 	 - 

7 Manitoba (2) 	 (2) (2) 	 - (2) 	 - 

8 Saskatchewan 48(2) 	8(2) 49(2) 	- 5(2) 	- 

9 Alberta 143 	 63 2(3) 	- 27 	 - 

10 BritishColumbia 139 	 14 11 	 - 10 	 - 

11 Yukon - 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 

12 Northwest Territories - 	 - (3) 	 - - 	 - 

13 Total 739 	 93 221 	 3 586 

See footnote(s) at end ofTabi 
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TABLEAU 30. Emptoi 

Categories i, 2 et 3 - Autres ét.ablissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
corn pr is) 

British Northwest 
' 

. 

olumbia Territories 

iii Ltoba 	Saska cIn 	an 	A 1&r ta Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 

Britan- du Nord- 
nique Ouest No 

number - nombre 

(2) 	 14(2) 	39 	30 - - Mecaniciensetpersonnelsd'entretien 1 

(2) 	 66(2) 	226(3) 	300 - 3) Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 2 

- 	 - 	 17 	 1 - - Employesdeterminus 3 

(2) 	 10(2) 	13 	25 - - Cadres 4 

(2) 	 7(2) 	13 	26 - - Personnel de bureau 5 

- 	 1 	17 	7 - - Autres salaries 6 

(2) 	 98(2) 	325(3) 	389 - (3) Total 7 

(2) 	 5(2) 	3(3) 	8 - (3) Propriétaire(s)actifls) 8 

Voir note(s) a Ia fin du tableau 32. 

TABLEAU 31. Materiel productif en service 

('atégories 1, 2 et 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
ipris) 

Other 
axis Total 

Autres Province de domicile 

Owned 	Leased 	Owned 	Leased Owned Leased 

Possédés 	Loués 	Possédés 	Loués Possédes Loués No 

number - nombre 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - - - Terre-Neuve 1 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - - - Ile-du-Prince-douard 2 

- Nouvelle-Ecosse 3 

- Nouveau-Brunswick 4 

1 	- 	 85(1) 	3 5260) 10 Quebec 5 

12 	- 	197 	52 884 56 Ontario 6 

- 	 - 	 (2) 	- (2) - Manitoba 7 

- 	 - 	 7(2) 	- 109(2) 8 Saskatchewan 8 

- 	 - 	 5 	- 177(3) 63 Alberta 9 

4 	- 	 57 	23 221 37 Colombie-Britannique 10 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - - - Yukon 11 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - (3) - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 12 

17 	- 	351 	78 1,917 174 Total 13 

Voir note(s) a La fin du tableau 32. 
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TABLE 32. 	Traffic Statistics 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operators) 

No. 

Canada 

Newfound. 
land 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince 
Edward 

Island 

lle.du- 
Prince- 

Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

Nec. 
Brunswick 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Quebec 011U11i 

kilometres - kilomètres 

Total distance run 

Regular and extra bus service: 

I lntercityservice 6517494 - - - - 1020974 3494743 

2 Urban and suburban services 2045837 - - - - 305 344 1 588 805 

3 Charter bus service 50024538 - - (1) (1) 19597050U 14 433 721 

4 Contract bus service 39316935 - - 11 - 5777799U 24 455 833 
(school, etc.)' 

5 Taxiservice 550443 - - - - 15476 534967 

6 ther passenger service 1 902 140 - - - - 442 312 287 462 

7 Total 100357387 - - (1) (1) 27 158 955 (1) 44 795 531 

litres 

Fuel consumed 

Canadian fuel: 

8 Gasoline  

9 Diesel 29722761 - - (1) - 9531892(1) 9295532 

10 Propane 5286791 - - - - 159057 5048131 

11 Total 45315851 - - (1) (1) 13 110 586 (1) 19422191 

United States fuel: 

12 Gasoline 1 500 - - - - - 1 500 

13 Diesel 796616 - - (1) - 291 937(1) 262204 

14 Propane - - - - - - - 

15 Total 798116 - - (1) - 291937(1) 263704 

dollars 

Fuel cost(including tax): 

16 Total 	 19,002,146 	- 	- 	(1) 	(1) 	6,338,830(1) 	7,567,903 

(1) Establishments domiciled in Nova Scotia and New Brunswick were grouped with establishments domiciled in Québec to meet 
confidentiality requirements. 

(2) Establishments domiciled in Manitoba were grouped with establishments domiciled in Saskatchewan to meet confidentiality 
requirements. 

(3)Establihni: - 	•: 	-: 	- 	-: 	Hm-E 	---:-- 
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TABLEAU 32. Statistiques du trafic 
Categories 1, 2 et 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
cornpris) 

British 	Northwest 

P
(olumbia Territories 

\1.tiitI,.i 	K.tk;tL 	tt Yukon 
Colombie- 	Territoires 

Britannique 	 du Nord- 
()uest NO 

kilometres - kilomètres 

Distance totale parcourue 

Service d'autobus regulier et special: 

(2) 	861 447(2) 	139 320 1 001 010 	- 	 - Service interurbain 1 

(2) 	151 688(2) 	- - 	 - 	 - Service urbain et de banlieue 2 

(2) 	2785967(2) 	5231735 7976065 	- 	 - Servicenolisés 3 

(2) 	937 121(2) 	4624960(3) 3521 222 	- 	 (3) Serviceàcontrat(scolaire, etc.) 4 

- 	 -. 	 - - 	 - 	 - Service de taxi 5 

- 	 - 	 34600 1137766 	- 	 -. Autre service de voyageurs 6 

(2) 	4736223(2) 	10030615(3) 13636063 	- 	 (3) Total 7 

litres 

nsoinmation de carburant 

rhurantcanadien: 

10 (3) 866300 	- 	 3) Essence 8 

(2) 	1730293(2) 	4480516 4684528 	- 	 - Diesel 9 

- 	 - 	 34677 44926 	- 	 - Propane 10 

- 	 2020087 	5 167 233(3) 5595754 	- 	 (3) Total 11 

Carburant des 	tats-Unis: 

- 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - Essence 12 

- 	 - 	 108897 133578 	- 	 - DieseL 13 

- 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - Propane 14 

- 	 - 	 108897 133578 	- 	 - Total 15 

dollars 

CoOt du carburant (taxe comprise): 

(2) 	769,274(2) 	1,810,350(3) 2,515,789 	- 	 (3) Total 16 

(1) 	Pour assurer Ia confidentialité des données, les etablissements domiciliés en Nouvelle-Ecosse et au Nouvea u- Brunswick ont été regroupés 
avec les établissements domiciliés au Québec. 

7 	Pour assurer Ia confidentialita des données, les etablissements domiciliés au Manitoba ont eté regroupés avec les établissements domiciliés 
en Saskatchewan. 
1' nr assurer La confidentialité des données, les etablissements domiciliés au Territoires du Nord-Ouest avec lea établissements domicilies 
tn Alberta. S 
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Did you know... 

That the Transportation Division collects 
operating statistics and origin-destination data 
for the trucking, bus, marine, rail and air 
transport industries? 

That the Transportation Division can provide 
special tabulations and analytical studies 
tailored to your business needs on a cost recovery 
basis? 

That the Transportation Division produces 
two service bulletins providing advance release 
data, intermodal comparisons, etc? 

That you can obtain free of charge a catalogue 
describing the contents of the Transportation 
Division publications? 

Find out how the Transportation Division can 
help you meet your information needs by writing 
to: 

Ellis Drover, Director 
Transportation Division 
Statistics Canada 
2nd Floor, Main Bldg. 
Tunney's Pasture 
Ottawa 
K 1 A 0T6 

or by telephoning: 

Bill Penner 
Chief 
Surface and Marine Transport Section 
(613) 951-2527 

Denis Chartrand 
Chief 
Aviation Statistics Centre 
(819) 997-6942  

Saviez-vous... 

que la Division des transports recueille d 
données sur l'exploitation des entreprises d 
transport par camion, autobus, bateau, train et 
avion ainsi que sur les points d'origine et d 
destination? 

que la Division des transports peut, sur demande 
et contre recouvrement des frais, effectuer des 
totalisations spéciales et des etudes analytiques qui 
répondent aux besoins spécifiques de votre 
entreprise? 

que la Division des transports produit deux 
bulletins de service contenant de l'information 
anticipée, comparaisons intermodales, etc? 

que vous pouvez obtenir gratuitement un 
catalogue descriptif des publications de la Division 
des transports? 

La Division des transports peut vous aider a 
combler vos besoins en information. Pour en savoir 
davantage, écrivez a: 

Ellis Drover, directeur 
Division des transports 
Statistique Canada 
2e étage, immeuble Principal 
Parc Tunimv 
OTTAWA 
K1AOT6 

ou téléphonez a l'une des personnes suivantes: 

Bill Penner 
Chef 
Section des transports de surface et maritimes 
(613) 951-2527 

Denis Chartrand 
Chef 
Centre des statistiques de l'aviation 
(819) 997-6942 

I 

I 

January 1988 	 Janvier 1988 
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50-002 Surface and Marine Transport - Service 
Bulletin, Bil. Ten issues/year. 

51-002 Air Carrier Operations in Canada, Q., 
Bil. 

51-004 Aviation Statistics Centre - Service 
Bulletin, M., Bil. 

51-005 Air Carrier Traffic at Canadian Airports, 
Q., Bil. 

51-204 Air Passenger Origin and Destination: 
Domestic Report, A., Bil. 

51.205 Air Passenger Origin and Destination: 
Canada/United States Report, A., Bil. 

51-206 Canadian Civil Aviation, A.,Bil. 
51.207 Air Charter Statistics, A., Bil. 

51-501E Aviation in Canada: Historical and 
Statistical 	Perspectives on 	Civil 
Aviation, 0. 

52-001 Railway Carloadings, M., Bil. 
52-003 Railway Operating Statistics, M., Bil. 

52 211 Railway 	Transport 	in 	Canada: 
'ommodity Statistics, A., Bil. 

52 215 Railway Transport in Canada: General 
Statistics, A., Bil. 

53-003 Passenger Bus and Urban Transit 
Statistics, M., Ru. 

53-215 Passenger Bus and Urban Transit 
Statistics, A., Bil. 

53-218 Road Motor Vehicles: Fuel Sales, A., Bil. 

53-2 19 Road Motor Vehicles: Registrations, A., 
Bil. 

53-222 Trucking in Canada, A., Bil. 
54-205 Shipping in Canada, A., Bil. 

I 

I 

Publications available from 
the Transportation Division 

Catalogue 
Canada 	Foreign 

$ 
Autre 

Publications disponibles a la 
Division des Transports 

Catalogue 

85.00 	95.00 Transports terrestre et maritime - 50-002 
Bulletin de Service, Bil. Dix numéros/ 
année. 

88.00 	92.00 Operations des transporteurs aériens au 51-002 
Canada, T., Bil. 

85.00 	95.00 Centre des statistiques de l'aviation - 51-004 
Bulletin de service, M., Bil. 

110.00 	114.00 Trafic des transporteurs aériens aux 51-005 
aeroports Canadiens, 1., Bil. 

31.00 	32.00 Origine et destination des passagers 51-204 
aériens: Rapport sur le trafic int.erieur, 
A., Bil. 

35.00 	36.00 Origine et destination des passagers 51-205 
aériens: Rapport sur le trafic Canada! 
Etats Unis, A., Bil. 

32.00 	33.00 Aviation civile canadienne, A., Bil. 5 1.206 
32.00 	33.00 Statistique des affrètements aériens, A., 51-207 

Bil. 
27.00 	28.50 L'Aviation au Canada: 	Aperçu 51-501F 

historique et statistique de l'aviation 
civile, U.S. 

75.00 	85.00 Chargements ferroviaires, M., Bil. 52-001 
95.00 	105.00 Statistique de l'exploitation ferroviaire, 52-003 

M., Bil. 
42.50 	44.00 Transport ferroviaire du Canada: 52.211 

Statistiques sur les marchandises, A., 
Bil. 

32.00 	33.00 Transport ferroviaire du Canada: 52-215 
Statistiques generales, A., Bil. 

65.00 	75.00 Statistique du transport des voyageurs 53-003 
par autobus et du transport urbain, M., 
Bil. 

32.00 	33.00 Statistique du transport des voyageurs 53-215 
par autobus et du transport urbain, A., 
Bil. 

15.00 	16.00 Véhicules automobiles: Ventes de 53-218 
carburants, A., Bil. 

15.00 	16.00 Vehicules automobiles: Immatricula- 53.219 
tions, A., Bil. 

32.00 	33.50 LecamionnageauCanada,A.,Bil. 53-222 
32.00 	33.00 Le transport maritime au Canada, A., 54-205 

Bil. 

A. - Annual 	M. - Monthly 	Q. - Quarterly 	 A. - Annuel 	M. - Mensuel 	T. - Trimestriel 
0. - Occasional 	Bil. - Bilingual 

	
H.S. - Hors-serie 	Bil. - Bilingue 

	

To order a publication please telephone toll 
	

Pour obtenir une publication veuillez 
free, 1.800-267.6677. 	 téléphoner sans frais, 1 -800-267-6677. 
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Profiles. Profils 

El 

Pour de plus amples renseigriernents. 
composez le 1-800-267-6677 ci 
demandez noire brochure, gui voirs 
renseignera sur les modalités de corn 
mande. Ou, Si VOUS Ic piCidre. dcrivez a: 

Vente des puhI'r.tian 
Statistique I 
Ottawa (f' 

K1A OTi 

•,,;.,,, 

For more information, call us at 
1 -800267-6677 and request the 
Census brochure (which includes 
ordering information), or write us at: 

Publications Sales 
Statistics Canada 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 016 

-: 

1986 CENSUS PROFILES 	LES PROFILS DU 
RECENSEMENT DE 1986 

yoU iricoll"t 
. 

iro lry 
M
ML)N I CO NADA 

IN CA 

The 1986 Profiles will put you on the last track to any 
Canadian community you want to study .  

You're looking for a fast introduction to the social and 
demographic realities of a city, a town, a municipality or 
an entire province. And you don't have the time to wade 
through piles of statistics. 

Focus in on the area of your choice with a CENSUS PRO-
FILE. Each PROFILE features more than 46 items of 
information on the area that interests you 	from 
population counts, to the living arrangements of its elderly. 

Choose a PROFILE on any one of 

• 6009 Census Subdivisions (municipalities) 
• 266 Census Divisions (counties) 
• 282 Federal Electoral Districts 
• 25 Census Metropolitan Areas 
• 114 Census Agglomerations 
• a variety of urban/rural breakdowns 
• and, more. 	 r 
With 52 publications in this series, we 
can fast track you to any destination 
you want. 

Afoir 	s 
Ple 	OF! 

1~41SSOZOFA wo 
UP MIOUX POOPINS 100S  C4N AD I 

Le Canada ci ses regions sent a votre portée grace aux Prof/s 
du recensement de 1986. 

Vous désirez connaitre le portrait sociodémographique dune 
province, d'une ville ou dune municipalité en particulier, mais Ia 
perspective d'avoir a vou.s battre avec des montagnes de 
statistiques vous effraie? 

Balayez toute apprehension' Les Prof/s du iecenseiuenr de 
1986 vous épargneront temps et effort. Chaque Profil prLsur 
plus de 46 éléments différents d'intormation sur chacune des 	 - 

regions répertoriées. Des chiffres de population aux dorinées sur 
es modes de vie de Ia population ãgée, vous saurez tout 

Vous n'avez qua faire votre choix. Et quel choix! Les 52 
publications de Ia série portent sur 

• 6,009 municipalilds (subdivisions de recensernent); 
• 266 comtés (divisions de recensement); 
• 282 circonscriptions électorales fédérales: 

25 regions métropolitaines de 
recensement; 

I.• 114 agglomerations de recensernent, 
ii
7777-7771 • diverses recions urbaines ci riirales: 

• et plus encore 



ANA'1M1k 
?r77 

sold in Sooksiores and also available by calling 
Statistics Canada tolifree at 1800267677 or by 
ompkting the order coupon induded in this 
iblication. 

tisponible on Ibrairie. on relephonant a sratistiquc 
Canada au numro sans frais 1-800-267-6677 ou en 
rempiissanr Ic ban de commande qui fiqure dans Ia 
presenre publicarion. 

S ic plus shipping and handling ktq inclusive in 
oi .,,da, •7o other countnest Catalogue number 

lnlormar.ion can also be obtained by contacting 
your Regional Reference Centre. 

$49.95 Irais de port or de mafluienilon on sus 1*54 
au Canada, s,o a ltrangerl: numro 11402F au 
repertoIre. 

Pour de pius amples renseignements, communiquez 
avec Ic Centre de consultation de Statistique 
Canada Ic plus prs de chen vous. 

THE CANADA YEARBOOK 

A JOURNEY 
OF 1000 MILES 
BEGINS WITh 

A SINGLE STEP 
The Canaáa Year Book recorded Canada's 
first steps in 1867. It's still the only book 
that gives you the most complete, up-
to-date facts on every aspect of 
Canada's growth as a nation. 
Physical setting * Demography * Health * Educa-
tion Employment and incomes * Social security 
• Housing and construction * Forests, fish and furs 
• Agriculture * Mines and minerals * Energy * 
Science and technology * Transportation * Com-
munications ' Cultural activities and leisure * 
Manufacturing * Merchandising and services * 
Banking, finance and Insurance a  Judicial System 
S External relations, trade and defence Govern-
ment * Government finance * Review of the 
economy 

LNNUAIRE DU CANADA 

TOUT LE 
PAYS, D'UNE 
COUVER[URE 
A EAUTRE 

Deja au siecle dernier, les premiers pas 
de Ia nation etalent consign&s dans 
l'AnHuairc du Canada . Aujourd'hui, l'An-
nuaire du Canada tmoigne toujours avec 
pr&ision et exhaustivité des multiples 
facettes de 1'vo1ution du pays. 
Physiographie * Demographic Sant& * Education 
* Emploi et revenu * SècuritC sociale ' Logement 
ct construction * P&hes et fourrures * Agnculture 
* Mines et minCraux * Energie * Sciences et 
technologie * Transports Communications 
Activirès culturefles et lolsirs Industries manufac-
turiCres Commerce et services Banques, 
finances er assurances * Gouvemement Système 
judiciaire * Relations extCrieures, commerce et 
defense * Finances publiques Revue de 
I economic 
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I HUMAN ACTIVITY AND THE ENVIRONMENT is 
a 375-page compendium of environmental, social 
and economic statistics, which have been compiled 
from a variety of sources including Statistics 
Canada and Environment Canada, as well as federal 
and provincial government agencies. As such, it 
documents everything from population distribution 
to mining; from industrial emissions to con-
taminants in fish. 

A wide variety of detailed statistics is presented, 
in Human ActMty and the Environment, for 
ecozones and drainage basins. The 17 technical 
boxes found throughout eight chapters explain the 
nature and usefulness of selected data series, as 
well as the findings of special scientific studies. This 
report is a valuable statistical reference containing 
172 tables, 66 charts and 77 maps, many in 
colour. 

Human ActiVifl/ and the Environment (Catalogue No. 11 .509E) 
is available at $45 in canada ($55 outside Canada) - 

LACTTVITE HUMAINE El LENVRONNEMENT 
renferme 375 pages de statistiques sur l'environne-
ment, Ia société et l'économie, recuefflies de diver-
ses sources dont Statistique Canada, Environnement 
Canada et des agences des gouvernements fédéral 
et provinciaux. C'est pourquoi on y retrouve des 
données sur une foule de sujets, que ce soit Ia 
repartition demographique, les mines, les emissions 
industrielles ou les contaminants dans le Poisson. 

L'Activité humaine et l'environnement contient 
aussi des données exhaustives sur les zones écolo-
giques et les bassins hydrographiques. Dix-sept 
cases techniques reparties sur huit chapitres expli-
quent l'obet et l'utiité des series des données rete-
nues ainsi que les résultats de certaines etudes 
scientifiques. C'est un outil de référence par excel-
lence qui comporte 172 tableaux, 66 graphiques et 
77 cartes dont plusieurs en couleur. 

L'Activitë humaine et Penvironnement (n° de catalogue 11-
509F) est disponible pour Ia somme de 45$ lunité (55$ a 
l'exterieur du Canada). 

To order, complete the order form included or write to Publi-
cation Sales, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 016. 
For faster service, using Visa or MasterCard, call toll Call Toll-Free 
free. 	 1-800-267-6677 
Please make cheques or money orders payable to the 
Receiver General for CanadalPublicatioris. 	 Téléphonez sans frais 
Contact a Regional Reference Centre near you for further 
information. 

Vous pouvez commander en remplissant le hon de commande cl-joint 
en écrivant a Vente des publications, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 0ntr 
Ki A 016. Si vous désirez obtenir un service plus rapide, téléphw 
au numéro sans frais et portez votre commande a votre compte V 
ou MasterCard. 

Veuillez faire vos cheques ou mandats-poste a l'ordre du Receveur 
général du Canada-Publications. 

Pour obtenir plus de renseignements, n'hésitez pas a communiquer avec 
le centre de consultation regional le plus prés de chez vous. 

a 



NEW! INCLUDES 1986 CENSUS DATA 	 NOUVEAU! COMPREND DES DONNEES DU RECENSEMENT 
SMALL BUSINESS SECTOR 	 DE 1986 AINSI QUE DES DONNEES SUR LES 
CANADA U.S. TRADE IN SERVICES 	 PETITES ENTREPRISES ET LE COMMERCE DES 

SERVICES ENTRE LE CANADA El LES ETATS-UNIS • RIK-ET   RESEARC 	 L STATISTIQUE DES 
11ANDBOOK 	ETUDES DE MARCHE 
N&M 	 1987-1988 

I 
UI 
UI 
UI 

SOUND INVESTMENT 
OPPORTUNITY 
Invest in the most complete source of statistical information on the 
Canadian consumer market. The 1987-88 Market Research 
Handbook gives you more facts on... 
CONSUMERS 
including income, education, family spending 
THE ECONOMY 
including investment, small business sector, labour markets 
BUSINESS 
including retail, finance and real estate, motor vehicles,  
59 CITIES 
ncluding housing, labour, consumer profiles 
INTERNATIONAL TRADE 
including Canada-C S irdc in services, major trading 
partners 
THE FUTURE 
projections of social, economic and demographic trends, including 
consumer spending, incomes, prices 

II IF P)8-/988 .1LIRKE1' RLL-1R.H HA.VDB(.UK 
YOU MORE FOR YOUR MONEY. 
i the Market Research Handbook is published in hardcover, It includes more 

S pages 01 statistical tables, 59 charts, notes and definitions and an alphabetic 

,c Number 63-224 $83.00 In Canada $101.00 other countries 

rnplcle the order form included or write to Publication Sales, Statistics 
)tcawa. Oncano. KIA OT6. For faster service, using Visa or MasterCard, call 

toll-free l-800-26'-6(f'7 

Please make your cheque or mones' order payable to the Receiver General for 
Canada/Publications. 

Contact the Statistics Canada Reference Centre nearest you for further information 

UN INVESTISSEMENT 
SUR 
Investissez thins Ia source d'information statistique Ia plus compkte qui 
soft sur Ic march6 canadien de Ia consommation. Le Recucil stat istique 
des etudes d' naitbt 1987-1988 vous donnc plus de donnCcs sur: 
LES CONSOMMATEURS 
y compris les revenus, Ic nivcau de scolarit6 et les dtpenses faniilialcs; 
L'ECONOMIE 
v compris l'investissement, les pelites entreprises et Ic marche du travail; 
LES AFFAIRES 
y compris Ic commerce de dtail, Ia finance, l'immohilicr et l'automobile; 
59VILLES 
y compris Ic logement. La main-d'oeuvre ct Ic profil des consommateurs; 
LE COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL 
y compris Ic commerce des services entre Ic Canada ci Its ELlts-I'nis et ks 
&hangcs enlre Ic Canada ci ses principaux partenaires commcrciaux; 
LA SITUATION A VENIR 
c'est--dire des projections des tendances relatives aux deperiscs des 
con.sommateurs, aux revenus, aux prix. etc. 

LI-. RL(.1 'LU SLii'l.SiiQl F DLS Lii DLS DL .L1RC11E. 198-I988 
VOUS EN DONNE PLUS POUR VOTRE ARGENT. 
Le Recuell slalistique des Oudes de rnarvbë possedc maintenant une couvcrturv rigidv II 
comprend plus dc '(X) pages dc tableaux stat istiques, 59 graphiqucs, des flO(cs, des ddinitions 
et Un index. 

N 63-224 an eëpertolre Canada: $85 l'cxcmplaire Autres pays: $101 I'cxemplalre 

V)us pouvez commander en remplissant Ir hon tie commande cl-joint nu en &ris-.ant i Wow 
des publications. Stalistiqtit' Canada, Ottawa (Ontariol, KIA UTfi Si vous dCsirez obtenir u.i 
service plus rapidc. t&'kphonez au numéru sans fr,us 1-800-26-66 ci portcz votte 
commande i votre compte Visa ou MasterCard 

Wuillez faire votre cheque ou mandat-poste a l'ordre du Receveur gtnral du Canada - 
Publications. 

Pour obienir plus de renscignements, n'hCsitez pas S communiquer avet Ic centre de 
consultation de StatiMique Canada Ic plus pres de cltez vous 



ALL IN ONE PLACE 
THE ECONOMIC FACTS 

AND ANALYSIS 
YOU NEED 

Canadian Economic Observer: 
Slatistrec Csnadj New Monthly Economic Report 

N o other report on the Canadian 
economy has this much to offer 

TOUT POUR VOUS! 
LES DONNEES 
ECONOMIQUES ET 
L'ANALYSE QUE VOUS 
RECHERCHEZ 
L'Observateur économique canadien: 
Le nouvean h:illetrn économique mensuel de Statrs!uque Canada 

A ucune autre publication ne vous procure autant tie 
renseignements relatits a I'économie canadienne 

CANADIANL'OBSERVATEUR 
ECONOMIC 	ECONOMIQUE 
OBSERVER 	CANADIEN 
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This months data 

Up-to-the-minute data includes all mafor statistical series 
released two weeks prior to publication. 

Current Economic Conditions 

Brief. "to the point" summary of the economys 
performance over the month, including trend analysis 
of employment, output, demand and leading indicators. 

Statistical and Technical Notes 

Information about new or revised statistical programs 
and methodological developments unique to Statistics 
Canada. 
Maior Economic Events 

Chronology of international and national events that affect 
Canada's economy 
Feature Articles 

In-depth research on current business and economic 
issues. 
Statistical Summary 

Statistical tables, charts and giaphs cover national 
accounts, output, demand, trade, labour and financial 
markets, 

AND MORE 

Regional Analysis 

Provincial breakdowns of key economic indicators. 

International Overview 

Digest of economic performance in Canada's most 
important trading partners - Europe, Japan, and the 
U.S.A. 

Subscribe Today and Save! 

Save $40 ott the single-issue price of the Canadian 
Economic Observer. 
Catalogue #11 010 
12 issues $200.001 other countries $225 00 
Per copy $20 00/ other countries $22 50 
(includes postage and handling) 

For faster service using Visa or MasterCard cali tolt-free 
1-800-267-6677. 

Toonier. corripiere toe order lorm Included or wire to Prvate,"- 
Statistics Canada, Oliawa. Ontario. (IA 056 Forlasteiseivicf.  
Viy or MasterCard. call toil-tree. I 600 267 6677 
Please make your clrequeor money ordei poyaSie totflsRecerver U".r 
for Canada/Pubiicatrorrs. 
Contact we 5lai''c Canada Reie,eo. Ce''-''-eai'.'.i 
niirnai 

Les données du mats 

Des données do demière heure comprenant toutes les series 
do statistrques les plus importantes gui ont été ddfusées deux 
semaines avant Ia date de publication do bulletin. 
La situation economique actuelle 

Le rendement de I'économie au cours do mois, présenté en 
bret, comportant one analyse de I'empfou, de Ia production, 
de Ia demande et des principaux indicateurs précurseurs 
des tendances do I'activité économique. 
Des notes techniques et statistiques 

Des notes portant sur les nouveaux programmes statisti-
goes ou los programmes révisés et sur les proc . . 
de méthodologie propres a Statistrque Canac. 
Les principaux èvénements economiques 

Des événements internationaux et nationauo H' ,  

léconornie canadienne, présontés en ordre chrori 
Des eludes spéciales 

Une recherctio approtondie des affaires of des questions d'ac 
tualité tiées a l'économie. 

On aperçu statistique 

Des tableaux, des graphiques of des diagrammes englobant 
los statustiques des comptes nationaux, de ta production, 
de Ia demande, do commerce, do l'emploi, des marches finan-
ciers, etc. 

ET PLUS ENCORE 

Une analyse regionale 

Des ventilations par province d'rndicateurs économiques 
strategiques. 
Un survol de l'économie internationale 

Un sommaire do rendement do l'dconomue des partenaires 
commerctaux du Canada, comnie l'Europe, le Japon et les 
Etats-Unis. 

Abonnez-vous des maintenant et économisez! 

Economisez $40 sur te prix a l'unité de L'Observateur 
Cconomique canadien. 
N° 11-010 au repertoire 
Abonnement annuet (12 numéros). $200 au Canada: $225 
a l'élranger. 
Prix au numéro: $20 au Canada: $25.50 a l'dtranujer. 
(Ces prix incluent leo trans do port et de manutention 

Pour obtenir on service plus rapide, composez le mimi'' 
sans frais 1-800-267-6677 et portez votre commando 
votre compte Visa ou MasterCard. 
Vous pouvez commander en iempirssunr V boo On cumnidric. 
,crlvanr a Vente des pubileaterns. Statrsrrque Canada, Ottawa I 
0T6 Si noun desirer obterte uriservuceplustapide. telephoner a. 
has 1-800 267 6677 et peeler cotre cemrttande a voIle compte V 
ierCard 
Veuriiez lace votte chégrar our mandal-poste a i'ordredu Reeeveuu general du 
Canada - Publications 
°nur otrieng plus  tie renseqrmnuento. n'hdsiteo sesacirnwnLswbm more le cenbe 
ite consultalroe tie Stahstçue Canada IC plus pris tie cltez noes 


